TM 5-6115-376-23P

TECHNICAL MANUAL

ORGANIZATIONAL AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

GENERATOR SET, DIESEL ENGINE,
TRAILER MOUNTED:

PU-407/M, FSN 6115-702-3347,

PU-699/M, FSN 6115-132-0488
GENERATOR SET, DIESEL ENGINE,

TRUCK MOUNTED:
PU-408/M, FSN 6115-706-0469,

PU-700/M, FSN 6115-125-7876

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMERT OF THE ARMY
DECMBER 1970






TECHNICAL MANUAL

No. 5-6115-376-23P

Listing

Page

SECTION[I] INTRODUCTION «cienimiecmcaccmascmcamcccacecacasacaccecacmecmasccanncas iii
[I.] PRESCRIBED LOAD ALLOWANCE ccccccmmccamccmcccccaccmcccmmccmm e mmenm @
[Tl REPAIR PARTS FOR ORGANIZATIONAL MAINTENANCE ccccecmmemamananaan 2
Group 0L, | GENErators - ce--eeccacocecccesnsemosames~mmmammmn—mmmm=mm===—==ee=cme——m—ec=aon 2
Generator set, PU-407/M and 408/M ceacecccecccmaccccccnecnecccmmecmmacennvnn e
Generator set, PU-699/M and 700/M ccceccececcacecrmeccmccccacacacocasansanaces -

[0Z] Trailers eceeeecmcccceccececceccosccamceommmesemeeesvesmmmmeme——emee=e——eo—me==
Trailer, M200A1, PU407/M and 699/M cccccecccccaccccncnnnnacmascnnmmnannn -== R
SKid PlatfOrm - - e et emmemeccees;ccemcceccecmescceececccmmeenm———————— K
Skid platform, PU-408/M and 700/M .ecveceeccececccccccecammacomccmmanmeecnmnsn- -

Skid platform retainer e ee-ccceeen oo e e eeeceeaae -

Skid platform towing bracket and eyebolt -e-eecee-cececammomamcemmcmmmeamaaaaaaee --

[05.1 Brackets, Braces, Mounting Bases, Frames, and Accessory BoXes -------=======-=-- 4
Sledge hammer bracket assembly «ccee e e cecammcce e e e e anans --

Fire extinguiSher bracket -eeeceeeeeeecceocaccaice e ccmccmccceccccceenmanaens -
Synchronizer assembly mounting frame and brackets «---eeeeeacemeceacvacanaaana- -
Gasoline cans, brackets, and accessory DoX -=-s--ecccecesmacamnsccmcosonacamoccans -
Accessory box, frame, base, and distribution box base --<=====w==s====c=ameecoo-- --
Cable reel mounting base and electrical connector bracket «-e=-=eceescemecccacaanan- -
Switch box mouNnting hardware----ec--acceccececaceccnemesasmmacmaceocacoocans --
Distribution box base, brackets, and braces (PU-407/M and PU-699/M =-=----==--- --

Reel holddown and Cable weececcaccccceacceacccnacseammenesceacamecanmnmmaann= -
Accessory box, ladder, sling spreader, and ground rod clamps -----=-c==esecaccccnn- --
Portable distribution box frame and DAseS ------eceemmeccmeccacccmcamccmanamaaann- -
Accessory box brackets and turnbuckleS «e--e-cceceemcmeceonmmmmmcecnecaanaane -
Distribution box base, brackets, and brace (PU-408/M and PU-700/M «-===s=-=--- --
DiStribDUtion BOXES---e-en=sceceemcecemcecccacmcecmmssmmmeamm=eee=—eaecsn=m=====
Distribution DOX aSSEMbDIY e cccecaecancmseeecmacacaccccccmcccneccmasaassemnends o
Distribution box power panel, brackets, and terminal board -+~--s=ssesecsccomscea=- --
Distribution box wiring harness, transformers and lug terminals---======~======= --
Portable distribution DOX -veeecececccceccecscccacccccesmmenancsecsonammesemmnasss -
Portable distribution box electrical leadS -----caceccaecccaccccssaccmcncrmasanoc-o= --
Synchronizer ASSEMDbIly - ---=======s=sseseeccasoccnsosecuncacunanmnnonosocosanoss
Electrical synchronizer assembly <s«=====s=csssssemesccecmnamasnmmmanamnoosononn- --
Electrical synchronizer assembly wiring harness, connectors, and relays ==-=-=-======~ --
[08] SWItCh DOXe-ecececccceameccacccceamcsecemcemmese=sss=eesemoaacasesemmansssanns 13l
Switch box asSembly.c...ccesencecccaaeacenececcaccnecoancsmamnsaccmcomasevanan=s -

*TM 5-6115-376-23P

HEADQUARTERS

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON, D. C. 22 December1970

ORGANIZATIONAL AND DIRECT SUPPORT MANINTENANCE REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL LIST

GENERATOR SET, DIESEL ENGINE, TRAILER MOUNTED:
PU-407/M, FSN 6115-702-3347,
PU-699/M, FSN 6115-132-0488

GENERATOR SET, DIESEL ENGINE, TRUCK MOUNTED:
PU-408/M, FSN 6115-706-0469,
PU-700/M, FSN 6115-125-78756

Current as of 30 November 1970

Switch box assembly bus bars, insulator bars, and electrical leads-===<<=======2==< .-

11lus
Figure

SENBEHNENEE N HEEHE B e RN



SECTION 1V. SPECIAL TOOLS, TEST AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT FOR ORGANIZATIONAL

MAINTENANCE (Not Applicable)

REPAIR PARTS FOR DS MAINTENANCE caccceimcaiccccccccacnccccaacaan
GroudEGenerators

Generator set, PU-407/M and 408/M ceeeeceemeacccccmcceccccecaccacanacnccnaaasn
Generator set, PU-699/M and 700/M ccceccmuiecameccnccecaecaccnacnacecanconanna

[02]Trailers -ceeeceeceemccacenceccmaecaca- temmeleemessesaceescememecneeaccacnacan
Trailer, M200A1, PU-407/M and 699/M.cuccceccccccaccccaccacncanacaaaaracnasn .e

[03] Skid Platform «eeceecececcccccnmceaceacnaacaanan teeneemccaccescmcemcceemencnean .-
Skid platform, PU-408/M and 700/M «ee-ccusacacanccacccnacsanacancecacscannans
Skid platform retainer .cceoceooccocen i cdccceceeccceeeeena.
Skid platform towing bracket and eyebolt «cececemcemeiaeccaa i cciecaannnas

TIUCKS ceeececencancaccocans macesmcammamnanan N eeaceaseceseessesecesamecceecons

[05.]Brackets, Braces, Mounting Bases, Frames, and ACCESSOrY BOXES -eeeeeceauecsenan
Sledge hammer bracket assembly  «ececececaacaa.. Ceeeaceecascemcasaseccsenacanns
Fire extinguisher Dracket «ceccececccaccnccaceecenacaccacecccccecacrccccanannns
Synchronizer assembly mounting frame and brackets «.ceceacemeimmcacieaeeiaaanan.
Gasoline cans, brackets, and accessory bOX .eceeecececeescaecescceccceccacccncacans
Accessory box, frame, base, and distribution box base «ceaceacaan.-. eeesseseaancnnas
Cable reel mounting base and electrical connector bracket eceeceecceecacennanne. .-
Switch box mounting Nardware «ceecceececceaeaaceasecacencecccacacccncecancacnns
Distribution box base, brackets, and brace (PU-407/M and PU-699/M) .«ccececeua..-
Reel holddown and cable . e.c. cocaaa.... smemetamimccseevesasencecasmasecnnenaan
Accessory box, ladder, sling spreader, and ground rod clamps ..ccecceeaceccnn...
Portable distribution box frame and bases «ceeececccaceenccacnnieacnnccacnccanas
Accessory box brackets and turnbuckles .. ceee i ceeaarcirecccceteccrcancaeacaa-
Distribution box base, brackets, and brace (PU-408/M and PU-700/M) .....c....

[06.] DisStribution BOXES «c-«<eacceceacccanccacmcacoecccacaacacacssaascacanasecn innnna
Distribution boX assembly «eceeeecececcaeacceacaccecceececceacaccacacaaccecccanasan
Distribution box power panel, brackets, and terminal board ..ecceeeaceacaoiananan. .
Distribution box wiring harness, transformers, and lug terminalsS..ececceeaaunaa..
Distribution box assembly electrical wire termination chart «.ccecceeaecaiaacaannn..
Portable distribution DOX e cueeeeeiociceaeceeiceacccconcescascsccscccans s

Synchronizer ASSEMDIY -=s--cccacicmcmcaaacneaccnecsccecanaonnnnn eeecanaaan
Electrical synchronizer assembly --ecececccecencccrmcnccncenncncosacaacnccacanea
Electrical assembly wiring harness, connectors, and relays -«--<cs-c-cs-
Electrical synchronizer assembly, electrical leads termination chart ......cccecea..

[O87] SWIitCh DOX eccevieccoceccacaccacaancaccacacaann deccceecacceccecmccecccesanen
Switch boX assemMblY cuicamorrierceccaccccccacoscceccsancecaccncacacnns ceeame
Switch box assembly bus bars, insulator bars, and electrical Ieads ............ aeaee

SECTION VI. SPECIAL TOOLS, TEST AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT FOR DS MAINTENANCE

(Not applicable)
[VIL.IFEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER INDEX  w.uecee.-.

.....................................................................

Listing
Page

Ius
Figure

W NH

oli[s]

=IEISE R EEEEE =

BNE BRERES

Bl



SECTION 1
INTRODUCTION

1.Scope )

This manual lists repair parts, special tools, test
and support equipment required for the perform-
ance of organizational and direct support main-
tenance of the generator sets.

2. General

This Repair Parts and Special Tools List is
divided into the following sections:

a. Prescribed Load Allowance (PLA)-Section
I1. A composite listing of repair parts, special
tools, test and support equipment having quan-
titative allowance for initial stockage at the
organizational level.

b. Repair Parts [Section I11.]A list of repair
parts authorized for the performance of mainte-
nance at the organizational level in figure and
item number segence.

c. Special Tools, Test and Support Equipment-
Section 1V. (Not applicable).

d. Repair Parts{Section V.| A listof repair
parts authorized for the performance of mainte-
nance at the direct support level in figure and
item number sequence.

e. Special Tools, Test and Support Equipment-
Section VI. (Not applicable).

f. Federal Stock Number and Reference Num-
ber Index-Section VI1I. A list of Federal stock
numbers in ascending numerical sequence,
followed by a list of reference numbers appearing
in all of the listing in alpha-numeric sequence,
cross-referenced to the illustration figure number
and item number.

NOTE
Items not illustrated are cross-referenced to
group number.

3.Explanantion of Columns .

The following provides an explanation of col-
umns in the tabular lists in|section 11| through
VI.

a. Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability
Codes (SMR).

NOTE
Common hardware items known to be readily

available in Army supply channels are assigned
Maintenance Codes only. Source codes, Recovera-
bility codes, and Maintenance Allowances are not
assigned this category.
(1) Source code indicates the selection status
and source for the listed item. Source codes used

are:
Code Explanation
P Repair parts which are stocked in or supplied

from the GSA/DSA, or Army supply system
and authorized for use at indicated main-
tenance categories.

P2 Repair parts which are procured and stocked
for insurance purposes because the combat
or military essentiality of the end item dic-
tates that a minimum quantity be available
in the supply system.

Repair parts, special tools and test equipment
which are not procured or stocked as such,
in the supply systm, but are to be manu-
factured at indicated maintenance levels.

A Assemblies which are not procured or stocked
as such, but are made up of two or more
units. Such component units carry individ-
ual stock numbers and decriptions, are pro-
cured and stocked separately and can be
assembled to form the required assembly at
indicated maintenance categories.

X Parts and assemblies which are not procured
or stocked because the failure rate is nor-
mally below that of the applicable end item
or component. The failure of such part or
assembly should result int retirement of the
end item from the supply system.

X1 Repair OParts which are not procured or
stocked. The requirement for such items
will be filled by the next higher assembly or
component.

X2 Repair parts, special tools and test equipment

which are not stocked and have no fore-
seen mortality. The indicated maintenance
category requiring such repair parts will
attempt to obtain them through cannibaliza-
tion or salvage. The item may be requisi-
tioned with exception date, from the end
item manager, for immediate use.

G Major assemblies that are procured with
PEMA funds for initial issue only as ex-
change assemblies at DSU and GSU level.
These assemblies will not be stocked above
GSandDSlevel or returned to depot sup-
ply level.



(2) Maintenance code indicates the lowest
category of maintenance authorized to install the
listed item. The maintenance codes are:

Taplonstion

Code
0 Organizational maintenance
P Direct support maintenance
H General support maintenance
D Depot maintenance

(3) Recoverability code indicates whether
unserviceable items should be returned for re-
covery or salvage. Items not coded are expendable.
Recoverability codes are:

Code Enplenation
R Applied to repair parts (assemblies and com-
), special tools and test equipment
whichl are considered economically reparable
at direct and general support maintenance
the item is no longer economi-
cally reparable, it is normally disposed of
ltnl.thnmpplyeanddanﬂanl
of thess repair parts may be
listed for automatic return to supply for
depot level repair as set forth in AR 710-50.
When

£
HE

supply on an exchange basis.
] Repair parts, special tools, tast equipment and
assemblies which are economicaily reparable

at DSU and GSU activities and which nor-

T Higher dollar value recoverable repair parts,

L] Repair parts, special tools and test equipment
specifically selected for salvage by recls-
mation units becauss of precious metal con-
tent, critical materials, high dollar value,
or reussble casings or castings.

b. Federal Stock Number. Indicates the Federal
stock number assigned to the item and will be
used for requisitioning purposes.

c. Description. Indicates the Federal item name
and any additional description of the item re-
quired. Assembly components and subassemblies
are indented under major assemblies. The ab-
breviation “w/e” when used as a part of the
nomenclature, indicates the Federal stock number,
includes all armament, equipment, accessories,
and repair parts issued with the item. A part
number or other reference number is followed
by the applicable 5-digit Federal supply code for
manufacturers in parenthesis. Repair parts quan-
tities included in Kits and sets are shown in front
of the repair part name. Material required for
manufacture or fabrication is identified.

iv

d. Unit of Measure (U/M). A two-character
alphabetic abbreviation indicating the amount
or quantity of the item upon which the allowance
are based, e.g., ft, ea, pr, etc.

e. Quantity Incorporated in Unit. Indicates the
quantity of the item used in the assembly group.
A “V” appearing in this column in lieu of a
quantity indicates that a definite quantity cannot
be indicated (e.g., shims, spacers, etc.).

f. Fifteen-Day Organizational Maintenance
Allowance.

(1) The allowance columns are divided into
four subcolumns. Indicated in each subcolumn
opposite the first appearance of each item is the
total quantity of the items authorized for the
number of equipments supported. Subsequent
appearances of the same item will have the
letters “REF” in the allowance column. To locate
the referenced item, locate the FSN or reference
number in the index. The earliest figure and item
number is the referenced item. Items authorized
for use as required but not for initial stockage
are identified with an asterisk in the allowance
column.

(2) The quantitative allowance for orga-
nizational level of maintenance represents one
initial prescribed load for a 15-day period for
the number of equipments supported. Units au-
thorized additional prescribed loads, multiply the
number of prescribed loads by the quantity in
the appropriate density column to determine the
number of repair parts authorized.

(3) To determine allowances when support-
ing more than 100 of these equipments: First
divide the number of equipments supported by
100 by moving the decimal two spaces left; second,
multiply the result by the quantity in the 51-100
density column. Example, authorized allowance
for 51-100 equipments is 12; for 140 equipments,
multiply 12 by 1.40 or 16.80 rounded off to 17
parts required.

(4) Subsequent changes to allowance will
be limited as follows. No change in the range of
items is authorized. If additional items are con-
sidered necessary, recommendation should be
forwarded to the U.S Army Mobility Equipment
Command for exception or revision to the allow-
ance list. Revision to the range of items author-
ized will be made by the U.S. Army Mobility
Edquipment Command based upon engineering
experience, demand data, or TAERS information.

g. Thirty-Day DS/GS Maintenance Allowances.
NOTE
Allowances in GS Column are for GS main-

tenance only. . .
(1) The allowance columns are divided into



three subcolums. Indicated in each subcolumn,
opposite the first appearance of each item, is the
total quantity of items authorized for the number
of equipment supported. Subsequent appearance
of the same item will have the letters “REF” in
the applicable allowance column. To locate the
referenced item locate the FSN or reference
number in the index. The earliest figure and item
number is the referenced item. Items authorized
for use as required but not for initial dockage
are identified with an asterisk in the allowance
column.

(2) The quantitative allowance for GS/DS
levels of maintenance will represent initial stock-
age for a 30-day period for the number of equip-
ments supported.

(3) To determine allowances when support-
ing more than 100 of these equipments: First,
divide the number of equipments supported by
100 by moving the decimal two places left; second,
multiply the result by the quantity in the 51-100
density column. Example, authorized allowance
for 51-100 equipments is 40; for 150 equipments
multiply 40 by 1.50 or 60 parts required.

h. One-Year Allowance Per 100 Equipments/
Contingency Planning Purposes. Indicates oppo-
site the first appearance of each item the total
guantity required for distribution and contin-
gency planning purposes. The range of items-
indicates total quantities of all authorized items
required to provide for adequate support of 100
equipment for one year. Subsequent appearance
of the same item will have the letters “REF” in
the allowance column.

i. Depot Maintenance Allowance Per 100 Equip-
ments. Indicates opposite the first appearance of
each item the total quantity authorized for depot
maintenance of 100 equipments. Subsequent ap-
pearances of the same item will have letters
“REF” in the allowance column. Items authorized
for use as required but not for inital stockage
are identified with an asterisk in the allowance
column.

j- Hlustration. This column is divided as follows:

(1) Figure number. Indicates the figure

number of the illustration in which the item is
shown.

(2) Item number. Indicates the callout num-

ber used to reference the item in the illustration.

4. Special Information )

a. ldentification of the usable on codes included
in the description column of this publication are:
Used on

Code
A PU40T/MK
B PU-408/M
C PU-800/M
D PU-T00/M

NOTE
Items not coded are used on all models.

b. Repair parts mortality has been based on
1,500 hours operation per year.

¢. Parts which require manufacture or assembly
at a category higher than that authorized for in-
stallation will indicate in the source column the
higher category.

d. The following publication pertain to the
generator sets and their components:

TM 5-6115-239-10  Operator's Manual.

TM 5-6115-247-15  Operator, Organiza-
tional, Direct Sup-
port, General Sup-
port, and Depot
Maintenance Manual.

Operator and Organiza-
tional Maintenance
Manual.

TM 5-6115-425-25P Organizational, Direct
and General Support,
and Depot Mainte-
nance Repair Parts
and Special Tools
Lists.

Operator, Organiza-
tion, Direct Support,
and General Support
Maintenance Manual.

Operator and Organiza-
tional Maintenance
Manual.

TM 9-2320-211-20P Organizational Main-
tenance Repair Parts
and Special Tools
Lists.

TM 9-2320-211-35P Direct and General
Support, and Depot
Maintenance Repair
Parts, and Special
Tools Lists.

e. The same illustrations are used to illustrate
the repair parts and special tools listed in both
organizational maintenance section and direct
support maintenance section.

TM 5-6115-425-12

TM 9-2330-205-14

TM 9-2320-211-12

5. How to Locate Repair Parts
a. When Federal stock number or reference
number is unknown:

(1) First. Using the the table of contents deter-
mine the assembly group within which the repair
part belongs. This is necessary since illustrations
are prepared for assembly groups, and listings
are divided into the same groups.

(2) Second. Find the illustration covering

the assembly group to which the repair part
belongs.



(3) Third. Identify the repair part on the
illustration and note the illustration figure and
item number of the repair part.

(4) Fourth. Using the Repair Parts List-
ings, find the assembly group to which the repair
part belongs and locate the illustration figure
and item number noted on the illustration.

b. When Federal stock number or reference
IS known:

(1) First. Using the Index of Federal Stock
Numbers and Reference Numbers find the per-
tinent Federal stock number or reference num-
ber. This index is in ascending FSN sequence
followed by a list of reference numbers in alpha-
numeric sequence, cross-referenced to the illus-
tration figure number and item number.

(2) Second. Using the Repair Parts Listing,
find the assembly group of the repair part and
the illustration figure number and item number
referenced in the Index of Federal Stock Num-
bers and Reference Numbers.

¢. When the Federal stock number or reference
number is known and the repair part is not
illustrated:

(1) First. Using the Index of Federal Stock
Numbers and Reference Numbers find the per-
tinent Federal stock number or reference number
in the section titled “Items Not Illustrated” and
note the group number. This section is in ascend-
ing FSN sequence followed by a list of reference
numbers in alpha-numeric sequence, cross-ref-
erenced to assembly group number.

(2) Second. Using the Table of Contents,

Vi

locate the assembly group number and page
number.

(3) Third. Using the applicable group num-
ber and page number, locate the pertinent stock
number or reference number in the Repair Parts
Listing. Items which are not illustrated are listed
at the end of the assembly group to which they

belong.
6. Federal Supply Codes for Manufacturers

Cade Monufasturer
80208 . . . .. National Aercspace Standards Committes,
Aerospace Industries Associstion of Amer-
fea, Ine.

81348 ..... Federal Specifications Promulgated by General
Services Administration

81349 -.... Military Specifications Promulgated by Stand-
ardization Div., Directorate of Logistics
Services, DSA

88044 ... .. Aeronautical Standards Group, Dept. of Navy
and Air Force :

96906 . . . _ . Military Standards Promuigated by Stand-
ardization Div., Directorate of Logistics
Services, DSA

401 ..... Swing Spout Measure Co.

97408 .... .Army Engineers Research and Development
Laboratories

7. Recommendations for Maintenance
Publication Improvements

Report of errors, omissions, and recommenda-
tions for improving this publication by the user
is encouraged. Reports should be submittedd on
DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Pub-
lications) and forwarded direct to Commanding
General, U.S. Army Mobility Equipment Com-
mmand, ATTN: AMSME-MPP, 4300 Goodfellow
Boulevard, St. Louis, Mo. 63120.



e
€]

m
2 DAY ORGANIZATIONAL
FEDERAL
STOCK DESCRIPTION \INTENANCE ALLOWANC!
NUMBFR L} s) (e) ]
USABLE ONCODE | % 20 | teso |
SECTION 11 - PRESCRIRED LOAD ALIOWANCE
GROUF 06 - DISTXIBUTION BOXRS
925-818-4811 CIROUIT MRRAKER; IZSTRIBUTION BOX
1324475 (97403) 2 :
9935-823-0910 ELICTRIC: FACE PANEL
096 fKyle 03 (82348) :
6210-067-8368 LIS, INDICATOR LIGET
NILL3661-29 m unecn (81349) 2 2 .
6340=223-59105 LOC GLOVs INDICATOR L1ONT,
9OVIC, 65V AC
XILL 15098 ms 5l (8149) 4 4

1)'
I



m

FEDERAL
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

@

Uty
|nEAs

®

e
vt

15-DAY ORGANIZATIONAL
MAINTENANCE ALY

iLLus-
TRATION

(o)
-3

[

(e}
%%

110

ng. | 1TEn

6115-A84-3465

531054341 7

5310-187-2413

5310-913-9776

5310.022-8607

531 091 3-9T6
5310.022-8007

53102625107

531 1872413

SECTION 11t « REPAIR PARTS FOR
ORGAN1ZATIONAL MA INTENANCE

STUFFING TUBE
1301263587 (97403)

PACKING, PREFORMED
ws2Br15-238 (96906)

CABLE ASSEMBLY, POWER: GENERATOR
TO SYNCHRONIZER ASSDMBLY
1321061833-2 (97%03)
CABLE ASSEMELY: BRANCHED ELECTRICAL

POMER .
13214614334 (97%03)

CABLE ASSDELY: BRANCH ELECTRICAL
POWER, 170 N, LG
132 (97%a3)

GROUP 02 ~ TRAILERS

NJT, PLAIN, WING: GROUND MTG
STUD, BRASS 16 THD SIZE
Ie3shzs. 2B ?(92'906)

VASHER, FLAT, ELECTRICAL: GROND
MTC STWO 16 SCREW SIZE
Ang61 4157 {BBOMR)

NUT, PLAW, YEXAGON; GROUND MTG
stw, 3/8-
FANB36TYPE2STYLER (B1348) ,

|wur, Pram, Exacon: cRomO wre
ST, 3/8-6 SCRev SIZE
") 39 (96906)

VASHER, LOCK: GROWE MTG STUD,
3/8-16 SCREV SIZE
W35335~91 (96906)

VASHER, LOOK: GROUND MTG STUD,
16 SCREW SIZE
¥533333-110 (96906)

PLATE, IDENTIF ICATIONT GROWOD
TERMINAL
132050918 (97%03)

WIT, PLAIN, HOWGON: GROSD
WG SWD, 3/8.16 SCREV SIZE
i (B1348)
WIT, PLAIN, “EXAGIN: -GRAND WTG
sho, 1/8-6 SORV SiZE
- 39 (96906)

VASICR, FLAT, CLECTRICAL: GROW®
WG ST, 3/8-16 SCAEW SI2E
0961 16T (8B0MN)

TORINAL, LUG: GROUMD WIG STUD,
w0, 6 wiag,B st
W520699-110 (96906)




M @ 1) (4) L] 3] n
15-0AY ORGANI ZATIONAL ILLUS.
-t F:?:&“- DESCR'P‘"ON i Y MAINTENANCE ALW TRATION
COOE | NUMBER USABLE we a3 ¥ @ [ &[] @ [@] »
!bm'- I FiG.| ITEm
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE coo: | v | 620 | 2150 (51100 [ nc. | wo.
MO WIRE, GROUND AC 1 3| 10
QQWIU3ITYPERBCLASSY (81 348)
MANUFACTURE FROM;
PO | 6115-395-8799 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 6 FT REQUIRED
PO | 5310-187-2413 us:n, ru'r, ELECTRICAL: GROUND AC Ex[ 1 * 3l n
16 scat:v SIZE
msél-gl
PO 10903« YEXAGON: GROUND MTG A 1
3310-503-399% | WL ;/é.zs ™0 Size . 1
551969-3 (96906)
PO | 5310588.7995 | MUT, PLAIN HEXAGON: GROUND MTG ¢ TY . 3] 12
x20 GROUND ING: TRAILER AC EAl 1 1
"0 32rne) 223 (97803) I
PO |5310-988.3806 | NUT, SELF-LOCK ING: SHEAR PIN MTG AC eal u » 3| 1
SCREW, 5/16.18 THD SizE
MS51922-9 {96906)
PO |5310-087-7493 | WASHER, FLAT: SHEAR PIN MTG, 15
3 3 5/16-\8 SCREW S12€ ’ A B Y3
MS27183-13 (96906)
PO 225-8505 | screw, HEAD: SHEAR - 5
3308 ARy gl iy r @i 38
21/8 I8, LG
M590T25-4t (96906)
X20 PiIN, SHEAR: TRAILER PLATFORM A EA 2 3 17
LOCK ING
1321 ¥€1 258-1 (97803)
20 PIN, SHEAR: TRAILER PLATFORM ¢ el 2 5| 17
LOCKING, 7.1/2 IN. LG
1321 b€1 258-2 (97403)
GROUP 03 - SKID PLATFORM
PO |S5310-583-4717| wur, Pum WING: GROUNDING STUD 80 €Al . Wt 26
3/8.16 SCREW SI2E
535“25-35 (96906)
PO |5310-185-0113 | wASHMER, FLAT, CLECTRICAL: 80 Al 1 . ul 27
muuvom SWO, 3/8-16 SCREW
mgﬁn =516 (880kN)
x20 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: GROUND ING 80 7Y y| 28
STUO, 16 ™MD Si12E
¥516203-39 (96906)
x20 WASMER, FLAT, ELECTRICAL a0 7Y 4
mpomc $no, 3/8-16 : 3
mgsl -516 (880kN)
X20 TERMINAL , LUG: NO. 6 WIRE SIZE, 0 €A 1 ¥ 30
IN, DIA
M520659-110 (96906 )
40 WIRE, 80 EA 1 4
mgb;mmm1 {81 318)
MANUFACTURE Fi
>0 |6145.395-8799 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, LENGTH AS REQUIRED
t20 usn:u FLAT, CLECTRICAL: GROUNDING e Al 1 8 32
,» 3/816 SCREW SIZE
~096|-516 ( )
‘20 NUT, PLANL HEXAGON: GROUNDING 0 EAl 1 o33
STUO, 16 MO S12¢
#516203-39 (96906)




m

[¢))

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

(L]

uNy
MRA

Ut

)

Ty
inc

()

150AY ORGANIZATIONAL
MAINTENANCE ALW

ILLUS-
TRATION

[T
1]

&2

[)] (e)
2550

)
51100

o]
MG | ITEm

o

'o

5310-080-600% |

WASHER, LOCK: GROUNDING STUO,
1/8.16 SCREW SIZE
M835335-91 (96906)

NUT, PLAW, MEXAGON: GROUNDING
W, 16 THD SIZE
M516203=39 (96906)

STUD, GROUNDING
132141223 (97%03)

GROUP 05 - BRACKETS, BRACES, MOUNTING
BASES, FRAMES AND ACCESSORY
BOXES

NT, SELF=LOCKING, HEXAGON: SPRING
CLIP MTG SCREW, %./M.20 SCREW SIZE
W51922-1 (96906)

VASHER, FLAT: SPRING CLIP MTG SCREW,
1/8-20 SCREW SIZ2E

Ms2n83-10 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGOM HEAD: SPRING
CLIP MTG, 1/8-20 ™D SIZE,
3/8 N, LG

M890725-6 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: SPRING CLIP MTG SCREW,
1/4-20 SCREV SI12E
MS27183-10 (96906)

CLIP, SPRING: SLEDGE R
Timiny (703)

MIT, *SLELOCKING: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
1/4=20 SCREW SIZE
w1921 (96906)

VASHER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
1/8-20 SCREW SIZE
w2 8310 (96906)

TG, ;w/b'aonosf:m e L
{3 - 12, b
LRI - SR A

VASHER, FLAT: BRACXET MTG SCREW,
14-20 SCAEV S120

MIN83.10 (96906)
SRACKET ASSDMALY, SLEDGE
1308028 (97%03)
MIT, SELF-LOCKING: BRACKET MTG
sirew, 934.646 SaRew 8128
5 17 (96906)
VASHER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCACV,

16 SCAEW S1Z2€
3/%31'93-" (9'5“)

[SCREW, MACHMINE, PAN HEAD: SRACKET
wTe, 16 TP_SUE 1IN, LG
L N (96906

BRACKET: FIRE EXTINGIISHCR, § LB
13981235 (97h03)
] u ?
YB6 Serew Si2L o
"51967-8 (96906)
, LOCK, SPRING: HOLD=OOWN

no, 3/8-18 ScRew Sizg
M530380-06 (96906 )

R, FLAT: HOLD=OOW 0D
3/8.16 scacw size

| rem8zan (96506)

L

7] 10

91,2




@

FEDERAL

3

ISDAY ORGANIZATIONAL

®

MAINTENANCE ALW

3/8+16 SCREWSIZC
635340-46 (9600)

wa | ek DESCRIPTION v
90F | nusseR usance "
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE cooe
x20 FRAME, HOLD-DOWN: SYNCHRON | ZER A 1
ASSEMBLY
1321561 M8 (97803)
x20 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: U-BOLT MTG, A 8
3/8-24 ™D SizE
MS35691-21 (96906)
0 3) 0=637-9541 | ASHER, LOCK: U-BOLT MTG, 3/8-16 A 8
SCREVW SIZE
M835338-46 (96906)
x20 PACER: U-BOLT MTG A L}
1321561 420 (97803)
° 310-080-6008 | ASMER, FLAT: U-BOLT MTG, A 8
3/8-16 SCREW SIZE
Ms27183-14 (96906)
0 UT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: U-80LT MTG, A 8
3/8.24 ™D SIZE
M835691 ~21 (96906)
0 =3626 |BOLT, U: HOLD-DOWN ROD, CADMIUM "
ob-g23-26 PLATED, 3/8-24 THO SIZE, 1 1/b A
N, LG
% (80205)
) 0D, HOLD-DOWN: SYNCHRONIZER ASSEMBLY, A '
HOLD=OOWN FRAME
13200119 (97u93)
x20 DRACKLT : SYNCHROM | ZER ASSEMALY A 4
1321 41 432 (97803 |
0 POUT, CAN, FLEXIBLE A8 i
wiLsiach (61 3u9) )
o 260-222-308 | AN, GASOLINC: S GALLON MILITARY A8 !
miLCl 263 (81383)
0 3 2-0E7-4657 | mT, SELF-LCCK ING: BRACKET MTG A8 "
' SCREW, 3/3-16 ™DSIZE
v8519221 7 (96906)
0 310-000-500k | ASHMER , FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREW, AB 1
3/8-15 SCREW SIZE
MS2T1E3-14 (96906)
‘o 13052672321 ¢ | 5CREW, CAP, HEXAGON ~CAD3 3RACKET A8 1
MTG, 3/8.16 TH0 SIZE, 7/3 IN. LG
¥$9072%-5) (36308)
20 !ﬁ;cxciz ASSEMBLY, L 1QUID CONTAINE: A8
v$53052-1 (6308)
o 131 Cadbe3B0 | WT, SILF-LOCKING: ACCCSSORY 80X AC
MTG SCREW, 5/15.18 SCREW SITE
ME91922-9 (96906 )
*0 | 5310.037-783 | WASHER, FLAT: ACCESSORY 30X MTG AC
SCREV, §,'10<13 SCREW SIZE
Ms27183-13 (96908}
' 0 | 5306=22%«3%3 | SCRTW, CA®, WEXAGON HEAD: ACCESSORY AC
BOX MYG, 5/16.18 THO SIZE,
1.8 N, L6 j
M350T25-33 (96:206)
120 40X, ACCISSORY A
13050125 (97403)
%20 NUT, PLAIN, WING: HMOLD-DOMN 200, AC
3/8.16 MO SIZE
MSI5N25N2 (96905)
x:0 VASHER, LOCK, SPRING: AOLO-OOWN 20D, A

)

5

|
- - »
- » .
- » »
“ 1 1
a ] 1

ICHE @ i
»20 50 [l.100

LUS
ATION

@ | ™

L33

n

om




m

8

8

FEDERAL
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

IEF NUMBER & MFR CODE

UsSABLE
Oon
coot

315-Ghk=5831
310-088-12%

3051 55247

3100874652
131 0=080-5004

1305+269-3218

VASHER, FLAT: HOLD-DOWN ROD, 3/8-16
SCREW SI2E
82N 8314 (96906)

3N, SPRING: HOLD=OOWN ROD
M316562-77 (96906)

00, HOLD-DOWN: ACCESSORY BOX,
18 IN. LG
1'321&:1 ¥30-3 (97403)
TRAME: ACCESSORY BOX
132M1A3 (9TA03)
JOX, ACCESSORY
"13nke1h29 (97%03)
JASE; ACCESSORY 80X
13214€1 428 (97403)
00 AND CLAMP, HOLD-OOWN:

DISTRIBUTION BOX
1321414301 (97H03)

NUT, PLAIN, WING: HOLD-OOWN ROD,
3/8.16 ™D SIZE

i8354235-42 (95906)

WASHER, LOCK, SPRINGs HOLD-OOWN ROD,
3/8-16 SCREW SIZ2E
M8353%0-46 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: HOLD-OOWN ROD, 3/816
SCREV S12E
Ms271 8314 (96906)

ROD, HOLD-OOWN: DISTRISUTION
80X, 9. 5 IN, LG
T meel E;o-z (97'!03)
'IN, SPRING: HOLD-OOMM ROD
M816562-77 (96906}

UT, SELF=LOCKING, MEXAGON
BASE MTG SCREW, 1/4.20
SRf SI2E
WS%1922-1  (96906)

ASHER, FLAT: BASE MTG SCREw,
1/4.20 SCREW SIZE
M82783-10 (96506)

KCREW, MACHINE: BASE MTG,
CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL
HEAD, 1/4-20 SCREW SIZE,
1M, LG

M8351 90-291 (96306)

IASE, DISTRIBUTION BOX
1321061 %28 (37403 )

ASE, DISTRIBUTION BOX
i3n1he1h27 (97403)

UT, SELF-LOCKING MEXAGON: BASE
MTG SCAEW, 1,/8.16 SCREwW Si2E

MS51922-17 (96906)

ASHER, FLAT: BASE MTG SCRIW,
3/8e16 SCREW SIZE
WS27183.18 (96906)

ICREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BASE
n:tc, 3/8-16 Mo $12€, 21/2
N, LG
MS90T25-68 (96906)

ASC, CABLE REEL MOUNTING
1321861428 (97403)

L)

ay

a1

[

[¥]

£A

€A

€l

€

7]

8

iy
NC

wt

"

(O]

1SDAY ORGANIZATIONAL

MAINTENANCE ALW
@ | ® @
vs | 20 | vx | 1100

[ ] 4 [ ]

4 L] q [ ]

1 -

4 i .

1 *

L
—

n

ILLUS
TRATION

a)

16.
0.

"

n

n

1

1"

4]

Vi

®
TEM
0.

3

1"

16

18




FEDERAL
STOCX
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

1EF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
on
cooe

MY

EAS

‘50
L)

RGANI L/ 1ONAL
ENANCE

ILLUS
RATION

(L)

el

'

'o

310.088-1 259

305-225-36%0

310-584-799%

31 0-022-8847

3101 87-2013

145-395-8799
Ghow 158792

310-187-2013

310-225-6993

§310-30-59%

30520711 761

1310-580+ 7994

§310-91 3-9TN

WT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON:
BRACKET MTG SCREW, t /820 SCREW

Sizt
MS51922-1 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
1/8-20 SCREW SI2E

MSZT183+10 (96906)

YCREW, CAP, HEXAGON' HEAD: T
WTG, 1/%<20 THO SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG
M590725~7 (96906)

WRACKET: ELECTR ICAL CONNECTOR
13216€7428 (97h03)

T, PLAIN, MEXAGON: COPPER, SILVER
GROUND ING vm‘;& 3/8-16 D SI1ZE
81620327 { )

WASHER, LOCK, FLAT: INTERNAL TOOTH,
GROUND ING WIRE MTG SCREW, 3/8=16
SCREW -S12C

M335333~1 10 (96906}

WASHCR, FLAT: CLECTRICAL BRASS
GROUNDING WIRE MTG SCREW, 3/8-16

SCREW SIZE
ANGEY 6167 (BB0Nk)
WIRE, CLECTRICAL: GROUNDING,
UNINSULATED COPPER

QQWINITYPERBCLASS] (81 348)
MAMUFACTURE FROM:

WIRL, ELECTRICAL, 18 IN, REQUIRED,

LUG, TERMINAL, 2 €A,
#520659-110 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: ELECTRICAL BRASS
GROUNDING WIRT MTG SCREW, 3/8-16
SCREW SIZE

ANG61 -516T (83044 )

SCREW, CAP, MEXAGON WEAD: GROUNDING
VIRC MTG, 3/8-16 ™D SI12E, 1 IN, LG
M535309-369 (96906)

NUT, SELF-LOCK ING, NEXAGON: SWITCH
90X MIG SCREW, 1/2-13 SCREW SIZE
551 922-33 (96906)

WASHLR , FLAT: SWITCH BOX MTG SCREW,
1,2-13 SCREW SI2C
M52153=18 (96300)

SCRLW, CAP, HEXAGON rEAD: SWITCH
80X MTG, 1,2-13 ™MD S12€, 11/3
IN, LG

M590723-1 10 (95900)

NUT, PLAIN: BRASS, GROUND STRAP
;v/c&sgn. OISTRIBUTION BOX,
16 SCREW SIZE
FFNB36TYPERSTYLEY (81308)

MIT, PLAIN, MEXAGOM: COPPZR ALLOY,
DISTRIBUTION BOX, 3/8.16
SCREV S1ZE

M816203-27 (96906)

TR R
3/8-16 ScRew S12C
"83333%-9% (96906)
LEAD, ELECTRICAL: GROUND STRAP,
121/2 v, LG
M835919-4 (96906)

L ITER
MO, MO

2l 6

131 9

] 1

3




@

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

UsABLE
on
coDE

@

uny
or
MNEAS

5

Qry

INC

n
umT

()

15DAY ORGANIZATIONAL
MAINTENANCE ALY

ILLUS
TRATION

(o)
LS

[C] ()
62 | 25

]
$1.100

(o}
o
NO.

L
ITeu

' 0

'o

'0

5310-087-4652

53100806004

530%-269=3211

5305=-269=3212

5310-087.4652

5310-080-600k

5305-269-3211

5310-037-4652

5310-080=60Ck

5305-269-3218

5310-087-4652

5310=080=E00M

$305-265-3216

531005 7=kEC2

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRASS,
GROUND, STRAP MTG, 3/8-16
™D SIZE, 1IN, LG
M335309-360 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: GROUND
STRAP MTG; 3/8.16 THD Si2E, | /M
N, LG

M835309-362 (96906)

STUD, GROUNDING: GROUND STRAP MTG
13214861223 (97403)

NUT, SELF<LOCKING, HEXAGON: BRACKET
MTG SCREW, 16 SCRCW $12C
Me51922-17 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
3/8+16 SCREW SIZE
MS27183-14 (96906)

-y W g R st Ry o
3/B=1 €, 1IN, L
gL (96000

SCRLW, CAP, HEXAGON MEAD: BRACKET
MTG, 3/B.16 ™D SiZ€, 1 1/8 IN, LG
M590725-61 {96906)

BRACKET, SUPFORT: DISTRIBUTION BOX
1321 be1 422 (9T403)

NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: BRACKST
MTG SCREW, 3/8-16 SCREW SiZE
MS51 922-17 (96906)

WASHCR, FLAT: BRACKLT MTG SCREW,
3/0=16 SCRIW SIZE
M82N83.14 (96305)
SCREW, CAP, HCXAGON HEAD: GRACKET
MTG, 3/8<16 THD SIZE, 1 IN, LG
M590725-60 (96906)

BRACKET, SUPPORT: D ISTR IBUTOR 30X
1321461422 (97503}

NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: BRACE
MTG SCREW, 3,/C=16 SCRLW SIZE

M851922-17 (9690€)

MASHER, FLAT: BRACL MTG SCREW,
3/8-15 screw S12€
Ms2T183-18 (96908)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HIADs BRACE
n:c,L ‘8-16 THO SIZE, 2 1/2
N,

MEGOT2%E0 (96363)

MJT, SCLF-LCCKING, HEXAGOW:
BRACE MTG SCREW eééé-lé SCREW SI2€
85132217 (96206)

WASIR, FLAT: SRACE MTG SCREW,
3/8-16 SCREW SIZE
MS2710314 (95900}

SCROW, CAF, HEXAGOK HIAD: DRACE
m,'.é/o'-lu ™ S12E, 21/2

l”' Pl ’ »

H530T2%-30 (965¢5)

[BRAC. s DI A 3B, 40, UTSIDL,
OISTRICUTION AOX
13218014232 (97403)

NUT, SCLF-LOCK ING, HEXAGTA: ORACAET

TG SCREW, 3 a1 3 SCRW S 1 2E
W81 922-17 (90507 )

€A

e

1h

L]

L)

1h

L}

"

12

L]

%

18

19




m

PO

PO

PO

(]

L]

Po

Po

@ -
FEDERAL
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

EF NUMBER & wFR CODE

USABLE
on
cooE

(8)

RDAY ORGANI ZATIONAL

MAINTENANCE ALW

LLUS
RATION

]
s

rPo

5310-080-6004

53032693211

5310-087-465:

53100806004

5303-269-3211

5305-269-321

9310-087-4651

$310=080-600

5305-269-321
5310-087-465:

$310-080-600!

9303-269-321(

5310-087-465!

$310-080-600!

WASHER, FLAT3 BRACKET MTG SCREW,
3/8-16 SCREW SI12E
Ms2nB3-1% (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACKET
MIG, 3/8=16 THD SIZE, 1 IN., LG
(96906)

BRACXET, SUPPORTs DISTRIBUTION BOX
1321461422 (97400 )

WT, SELF=LOCKING, HEXAGON: BRACKET
MTG SCREW, 3/»16 SCREW S | ZE
MS51922.1 7 96906).

WASMER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
16 SCREW SI12E

MS2T183-14 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACKET
MTG, 3/8-16 TO Si2E, 1 1/8 IN, LG
u890725-60 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACKET
TG, 3/B-16 THO SI1ZE, 1 1/8 IN. LG
M890725-61 (96906)

BRACKET, SUPPORT: DISTRIGUTION B8OX
1321k€1422 (97803)

BRACKET, SUPPORT: DISTRIBUTION BOX
1321667582 (97%03)
MUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGONS BRAC
MTG SCREW, 3/8.16 SCrew SI2E
M851922-17 (96906)

MS2N83-14 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON NEAD: BRACE
7.1‘6,L2/8-16 ™0 SIZE, 21/2

M890725-68 (96906)

NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON:
BRACE MTG SCREW, 3/8.16

SCREW SIZE
MS51922-17 (96906)

M990725-68 (96906)

BRACE: O1M A 37, 60, INSIOC,
DISTRISUTION 80X

13081001 (57803)

MIT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGOM: BASE
wiG ScREV, 3/8-16 THO SIZE
5192217 (96906)
, FLAT: BASE MTG SCREV,
16 SCREW SIZE
MIN183-14 (96906)
SCRCY, CAP, HEXAGON MEAD
n‘a?"mu'. 3/8-16 MO in:?
109072560 (96906)

3}
20

(e)
15

}
100

*

(b}

ITEM
NO.




m @ [t ] (L (L)) (]
ary 150AY ORGANIZATIONAL TILL;Js-
- FEDERAL DESCRIPTION wrl L w:mz e mn ':
NUMBER Ui;.ﬂ.l MEAS| Gt me. | 1TEw
REF NUMBER & WFR CODE cooe LS | &2 | 2+50| %10 | wo. [ no.
PO 00574652 WUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON A 7 o . LR
30-% BASE MTG SCREW, '3/B.16 THD SIZE »
ME5I922-17 (96906)
P 0 | 5310.080-6000 WASHER, FLAT: BASE MTG SCREW, A e 10 . . o e | % 39
3/8-16 SCREW SIZE
W2 8314 (96906)
PO (74 Al - » . . 1% %0
5303-269-3212) saitmv: 3%16 SCREM SIZE 3
x20 BASE, DISTRIBUTION BOX MOUNT ING A 7 Wl owm
1321001421 (97403)
x20 BASE, DISTRIBUTION BOX MOUNT ING c - 1 wl m
12167537 (9703)
x20 HOLD-DOMN, REEL: 16,30 IN. LG AC Al 2 15|
1321h61426-1  (9%03)
x20 HOLD-OOWM, REEL: N, LG a | 12 ] 1
1324014262 ?9%;) >
x20 ca;.: ASSEMBLY, POMER: OISTRIGUTION A o 15| 2
1320018331 (97803)
x20 a:: ASSCMBLY, POMER: DISTRIBUTION A e 2 15 2
13216£7%29 (97h03)
PO | 6150-949-0N51 | CABLE ASSEMBLY: GRANCH TLECTRICAL ] Al 1 . . o] | 15 2
POMER, DISTRIGUTOR BOX
13218614333 (97803)
P 0 | 61150803066 | CABLE ASSEMBLY, POMER: DISTRIBUTION c el 1 . . ol o] 15| 2
BoX, 138 1N, LG
! 132 1 (97%03)
%20 CABLE ASSEMBLY: BRANCH ELECTRICAL o @l 1 15 2
POMER, OISTRIBUTOR 80X
132A6£TH6=3 (97403)
x20 ADAPTER, POMER CABLL o | 15
132 (5T803) 3
%20 REEL: CAMLC €A ' ]
TsnbIves (97M03) * >
0 [%310-087-2652 | muT, SELF-LOCKING: ACCESSORY BOX o A 12 . . el o | 16] 1
WIG SCREW, 16 SCREW SIZC
"W51922-17 (96906)
P O |5310-080-6008 | VASCR, FLAT: ACCESSORY 80X MTG L] | U . of o [16] 2
SCREV, 16 SCREW SI2C
b (96906)
PO 5303269051 m.w.m. » » | 12| o of o o |16] 3
™ 312, | 3/6 N,
9072563 (96906)
X0 80K, ACCCSSORY
"1 (97%03) w2 16
%20 SPREADER, 5.1 | 2
1314439 (97%03) 6l s
PO |5310-008.12% m.n.l":nm;;w: - | 8 . . ol o | 16| 6
SCREV SIZE
39821 (96906)
X0 VASMER, FLAT: CLAMP WIS SCREV
/hndo ScRtw ST ’ i el 6 7
w10 (96506)
ro SCREY, MALHINE: OLue
5305-950-5287 - “s:a'“:l.!& A eal 8| o] o] o o | 16| 8
MS35190-291 (96906)




m

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

L4

n * ) s) () (v
1S-DAY ORGANIZATIONAL ILLUS
FEDERAL DESCRIP"ON v ary MAINTENANCE ALY IATION
NUMBER USABLE meas | (a) (b (e @ i)
on T ITEM
'EF NUMBER & MFR CODE cooe L5 || »2 |2+ 51100 no.
305=-9505246 m, MACHINE: CLAMP MTG, 8 EA| & . L o| = 58 8
3 1/4-20 m') SIZE, /% N, LG
s35190-289 (96906) .
ane, A8 el B 9
132113617-1 {97403)
ADDER 80 al| 2 . 8| 10
'3335!1“9 (g7h03)
Pum WING: HOLD-DOWN 0 eal 16 7N
, 3/B=16 msuz:
'635254'2
MASHER, LOCK, SPRING: HOLD-DOMN ROD, ) EA| 16 7l 2
3/8-16 SCREW SiZE
M535340-06 (96906)
WASHER, FLAT: HOLD=DOWN ROD, 3/8-16 80 eA| 16 71 3
SCREV SIZE
M52T183-18 (96906 )
FRAME, DISTRIGUTION BOX 80 ea|l] & T %
1321461431 (ITHO3)
BASE, DISTRIBUTION 80X 80 el 8 11 5
1321821456 (97803)
5315=-8045831 | Ptn, SPRING: TUBULAR HOLD-DOWN ROD, 80 EAl 16 l . | o 1| 6
IN, DIA, 1 N, LG
M816562-T7 (96906)
ROD, MOLD-OOWN: FIRST 80X, PORTABLE @ Al 16 11 1
DISTRIBUTION
132) 418304 (97403)
$310=088.1 251 | WT, SELF-LOCKING: BASE MTG SCREW, - Al 16 » - o - 7| 8
1/4-20 SCREW SIZE
ME51922-3 (96906)
WASMER, FLAT: BASE MTG SCREW, ) | 16 171 9
1/820 SCREW SIZE
#52N183-10 (96906)
5305-958-5207 | 5CREW, MACHINE: BASE MTG, 1 /420 a0 N 16 . . o = | 7 1
™D SIZE, 2 N, LG
M335190-291 (96906)
BASE, DISTRISUTION BOX - ] 71 . ) " n
1321001057 (97403)
$306=933-059¢ Bnu. TURMIBUCKLE : ACCESSORY a0 al w . . o « | &
80X, 5/1 6-18 1O SIZE, & 1/2
", %
MS27953-4 (96906)
» TURMEBUCKLE ; ACCESSORY 80 7. | 8 2
) E2TPN2 (
5310-9%9«760¢ | MIT, SELF-LOCKING: U-BOLT MTG, a0 i 8 . » of o | 1€ 3
1 SCREW SIZE
M51922-5 (96906)
un,n.g:u-u.rm, 1/%20 20 Al 8 1€ 3
BN8Y-10 (96908)
5306=993-361/ | BOLT, Us TURMBUCKLE , CADMIUM PLATED @ EA b . . « o 1 5
WS31085-8 (80205)
$306-990-879( | B0LY, EYE, TURMBUCKLE @ A W e o & of v| ¢
"az7350-3 (96906)
oK, €A 2 |1 1
1331&1'15 {91v03)
0-087. NJT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON eA 8 U il + & 0 8
il gt sov, 3/B-16
SCREV SIZE
392217 (96906)
L] L]




[e]]

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

3

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

vsASLE
on
cooe

-

Ut

(MEAS

*

- 104

NG

n
uNIe

1]

15DAY ORGANIZATIONAL
MAINTENANCE ALW

I

m
LUS

TRATION

(o)
| 1]

(o)
&0

(e}
2.5

@
51100

[
rig.

irem

PO

PO

Po

0

0

‘o

531 0=030-5600
5310-637-95%

5305+269+4511

5310-087-4652
53100805008

5305-269-3214

531 0-087-4652
5310-080=6004

5305-269-3211

5310-087-4652
531 0-080-5004

$305=269=3211

5310-057-4652

531C-080=5000

5305-269-3218

WASMER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
3/8-:6 SCREW SIZE
Ks2N183-14 (96906)

v‘?;ﬁ‘s mem:zxzzr MTG SCREW,
M835338.46 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON MEADs BRACKET
MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 13/8
IN. LG

M350725-63 (96906)

NUT, SELF<LOCK ING, HEXAGON: BRACKET
MTG SCREW, 3/816 SCREW SI1ZE
ME51922-17 (96906)
WASHER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREW,

3/8-16 SCREW SIZE
MSZN83-14 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, MEXAGON HEAD:
TG, 3/81 mscz)c,x%ﬁr G

BRACKET, MOUNTING: PORTABLE ACCESSORY
1321 4E1 453 (97803)

NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON:
DISTRIBUTION 30X BRACKET MTG
EW, 3/8-16 SCREW SIZE
MS51922-17 (96906)

VASHER, FLAT: DISTRIBUTION sox
mzr c SCREV, 3/8-16

nsznés-'k (96906

SCRIV, CAP, MEXAGON ;&m onsmamou
80X augtcr MG, 3/8-16 ™D SIZE
11N, L

M890T23-60 (96906) .

BMACKET, DISTRIGUTION BOX
1321 kg1 b22 (9TH03)

NUT, SELF-LOCK ING, HEXAGON:
01 STRIBUT IO BOX SRACKET MTG
SCREW, 3/b=13 SCREW SIZE
MS51922-17 {96906)

WASHER, FLAT: DI STRIBUTION 80X
BRACKET MTG y 1/8=16
SCREW S12E

SZT183-14 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON ' TI0N
BOX BRACKET MTG, mé %3'2%%‘:’,
118, LG

{96906)

ORACKET , ols'mumon a0xX
1iN1AZ2 (97403)
NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON:
NSTI"I‘NGJ 80X 3RACE MTG

70e1, SCREW $12C
siz-n (96906)

WASHER "LM’: otsn;glon 0%
BRACE MTG

SCREW SIZEC
MS2TIGT-10 (96906)
SCRCW, CAV, MEXAGON HEAD:
c;;g:mwnm 80X am/:: TG,
16 ™D Sixr, 2 1/2 IN. LG
M890T25-53 (98906)

16

re

*

*

L ]

18

18

8

18

8

18

b

9

19

19

19

9

10

n

12

13

11}

at

10




@

FEDERAL
S$TOCK
NUMBER

[t

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USASLE
cooe

n o)

iNC o)

N o
: (L0
-5

‘o

>0

»0

0

PO

PO

P o

PO

PO

]

1310-087-4652

§310w080.6004

5310-534-7995

531091 39776

6 No-91 35908

53100814652

5310-060-6004
5305-260-3211

5309269+3212

5310.087-4652
5310=080-6004
5305203213

9305269481 1

5305-369-32'5H

NUT, SELF-LOCKING HEXAGON:
DISI'RIBITIOIGNX Wgtlz:m

SCREW, 16 SCREW

46519%%1 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: DISTRIBUTION BOX BRACE
TG 'SCREV, SCREW S12E
w\Zna3-1h )
SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
#890725-63 (98906)

RACE, DISTRIBUTION BOX
13218€1423-3 (97%03)

IRACE, DISTRIBUTION 80X
1320667555 (97403)

T, PLAIN, HEXAGOM: ELECTRICAL
LEAD MTG SCREW, 3/8=16 SCREW

SIZE
M816203-27 (96906)

#MSHER, LOCK: ELECTRICAL LEAD
MTG SCREW, 3/8.16 SCREW
s

1ZE
M835335-91 (96906)

JEAD, CLECTRICAL: DISTRIBUTION 80X
GROUMDING, NO, 2 AWG, 12 1/2 IN,

LONG
M835915-4 (96906)

WCRTW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD$ELZCTRICAL
LEAD MTG, 3/8-16 MO SIZE, 1 1/b
N, LG

WT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGOM:
OISTRIBUTION BOX MTG SCREW, °
3/8-16 SCREW SIZE

MS51922-17 (96906)
usmcca, FLAT; ms:znamcu 80X
maﬁt}/?;sgns) size

SCRIW, CAP, MEXAGON MEAD: DISTRISUTION
80X MTG, 3,016 THD SIZL, 1 IN, LG
M390725-60 (96908)

SCROW, CAP, MEXAGOM MEAD: DISTRIGUTION
80X MTG, 3/5.16 ™MD SI1ZE, 1 1/8 -

N, LG
M890723-61 (96906)

WT, SCLF-LOCKING, HCXAGON: BASE
MTG SCRiW, 16 SCRIV S12¢
53192217 (96906)
WASHCR, FLAT: BASE MTG SCREW, 3/8-16
SCRW SI2C
ME2TI53-10 (96906)

e 10 SITE 1 1A N L
-] .
ve0T25-c2 (96903)

BASE, OISTRIZYTION 00X
mivh (97803)

MSC, DISTRILUTION 80X
1306CT336 (9703)

A 2 .

$

]

15DAY ORGAMIZATIONAL
MAINTENANCE ALW

ILLUS
TRATION

)
»20

]
51100

op =

[)]
Gl

1

19

19

19

19

19

12




(i1}

SR
1008

F EDERAL
S$TOCK
NUMBER

]

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & wFR CODE

USASLE
oN
cooe

umT

MEAS|

ary
NG

vt

1S0AY ORGANIZATIONAL
MAINTENANCE ALY

ILLUS
TRATION

(o)
LU

®
&0

(e)
b1 ]

]
$k100

(a)
"o

1780

6210-067-8368

£240-223-9105

5310= 7616882

5310-582-59965

5305-988.1723

5305-908.1 724

530585520962

$310=067-0057

5315-029=1480

9305+853-0962

$310.087-00%7

GROUP 06 -~ DISTRIBUTION BOXES

LENS, INDICATOR LiGHT: PANEL
MILL3E6Y -1 9STYLELCI9CON (81349}

LM, GLOW: INDICATOR | iGHT, gov
oc, AC
...3 5098TYPENES) (81 389)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: WELOLESS
CHAIN MTG SCRCW, NO, 1420
™ SI2E

M851967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT: WELDLESS
CHAIN MTG SCREW, 1/4.20 SCREW

SIiZE
M535338-48 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: WELDLZSS CHAIN MTG
SCREW, 1/4=20 SCREW SI2E

M52 8310 (96906)

SCREW, MACHINE, PAN MEAD:
WELOLESS CHAIN MTG, 1 /420
THD SIZE, 1/2 1N, LG

M335205-279 (96906)

SCREW, MACHINE, PAN NEAD: WELDLESS
f;m:sm, 1/4-20 THD SIZ2E, 51,3
835206-280 (96906)

HOOK, CHAINT WELDLESS QMAIN,
STAINLESS STEEL, 105 IN, LG,
15/16 N, DIA

Ms87006-13 (96906)

INSULAT 100, SLEZLING LSS CHAIN
MIL1 < TRARTYPE) CLASSS (81349 )

CHAIN, WELDLESS: DISTRIBUTION BOX
PANEL MTG, NO. 8, 20 IN, LG
RRC2TVTYPE2CLASSY (&1 348)

PLATE, INFORMATION: OISTRIBUTION
80X, 200 NS, 120/240V AC
132861 337-19T403)

SCREW, TAPP. THREAD: PLATE
" S,

PiM, COTTER: COVER ARM, S/6h iN, OlA,

1/2 m, LG
{96906}

AT, COVER: DISTRIBUTION 80K
'33“‘:3“ (51h03)

COVER, PROVECTIVE; RECEPTACLE,
SIZX 32, TVC 8
- (96906)

SCRDM,. TAPPING, THREAD:
OESIGMATION PLATE MTG.

SETE -

WASMER, FLAT: OCSIGNATION PLATE
WTG SCREW, WO, EYY 4
WIN83.2 (65p8)
PLATE, DESIGNATION: FIG 1, PMASE A
1308013751 (9Th03)

€A

10

1"

Lk ]

19




[§H]

[t}

{4 [+ ]] () [t4]
I‘ 15DAY ORGANIZATIONAL ILLUS
- FEDERAL DESCR'PT'ON T :‘12 MAINTENANCE ALW TRATION
coos m"°°‘, uasLe heas M [@ [ @ [@ [@ [®
on ua T F1G. |ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE cooe L5 |620 [21-50 $1-100 [wo. | no.
x20 PLATE, OESIGMATION: FiG 2, PHASE B el 2|1
1321813752 (
X20 PLATE, DES IGNATION: F1G 3, PHASE C (7Y I 2 | 3
1321813753
X20 PLATE, DESIGNATION: FIG B, PHASE A EA| 20|15
1321013750 (
x20 PLATE, DESIGMATION: FIG %5, PMASE Al 1 20
1321M1375-5 (97803) " *
x20 PLATE, DESIGNATION: FIG 6, PHASE C 7Y I 2| 37
l§2|h:1315-6 (97803)
X20 PLATE, DESIGMATIONS FIG 7, PHASE A Al 1 2| 38
132813757 (97h03)
X20 PLATE, DESIGNATIONS F1G 8, PHASE B 7Y 20| 39
13218613758 (97403) 3
x20 PLATE, DESIGNATION: FIG 9, PHASE C ‘el 1 20| uo
132%€1375-9 (97%03)
5985-401 -6 CIRCUIT BREAKER EA 9 . * » . 21 i
"o | A neenes (smv03)
x20 COVER, REAR A8 7Y 2 1
1321861383 (97%03)
x20 COVER WITH FASTENERS, REAR: o] EAl 1 2 1
OISTRIBUTION 80X
1306€7533 (97%03)
X 80X, DISTRISUTION, PORTABLL eal 16 2
1321801332 (97%03)
Po | 9530%-988.1 SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD: PANEL Al 8 . o & | 2
e TG, 1/A-20 MO SIZE, 5/8 IN, LG ‘
“835206.280 (96906) .
" WASHER, LOCK 8 of o] | 2
»o | 53r0-5..5965 SRy L0 PuEL G ScREv, £A o .
535330-44 (96906)
x20 WASHER, FLAT SCREW eAl 8 24
ol SChtw 31 T ’ 3
2N83-10 (96906)
X20 PNEL, FACE: DISTRIBUTION 80X el 1t &) 4
1321861333 (97M03)
x20 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGOM HEADt BRACKET Al & *] s
o MG, NO. 10-22 THD
SHE; 75 IN; LG 10-32 ™D
FFSBBTYPEZSTLEIO (81308)
o | 93n0-261.8208 mm?,m:mnm €Al b » . o = | XNl §
W3539B-100 (96906] v SV
*o CaONS.S207|  VASMER,FLAT: SRACKET AMD MANDLE TV | . of o 2
™ wre av: 8RASS, MO, 10-32 * 1
SCRLY SI2E
M815795-908 (965906)
] m‘%:i'?u "f‘," na 10-32 A 2 2l 8
31 1N, L
290874 158508)
o WIT, PLAIN, HEXAGOM: POVER PANEL 7 | 2 9
WIS 3CALY, NO, 10-32 ™D SIZE
939650-30 ( :
» WMASMER, LOCK, SPRINEs POMER PANEL EA b M 10
e Scay,” W, 10-32 SCADV
1935338-43 (96906)
0 BRACKET: POMER PAMEL TG A 2 1"
g "l

15



[A}]

SR
cooe

(]

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

]

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USaSLE
on
cooe

4

UNIT|

MEAS

($)

Qry
INC

UNIT

({1

15-DAY ORGANIZATIONAL
MAINTENANCE ALW

th

LLUS
TRATION

(a)

1.5

(b)

&0

(e}

21-50

(d}

$1.100

(@) (b)

FIG.| tTEM
NO. NO.

0

(20

53108030546

6240-223-9105

5310=934=9757

5310-045-3299

5935-£23~2910

5310-809-8549

5305-984-619%

5310=934=9751

5310-576-5752

5310-809-3546

WASHER, FLAT: POWR PANCL MTG
SCREW, NC. 10=32 SCREW SIZE

M52T1 630 (96900)

SCRLW, CAP, HEXAGGN HZAD: POWER
"M(;v.l. MTG, MO, 10=32 THO SIZE,
1.8 IN, L
FFSdﬁTYPCZSTYL!J o (5 356)

PANLL, POWER: DISTRIGUTION UCX
1321 41 W74 (37003 )

CIRCUIT JREAKER: DISTRIGUTION BOX
13214€1 475 (97403 )

LENS, INDICATOR LIGHT
MY LL3061 =1 9TYPELCT 9CO1 (1349)

LAMP , GLOW: INDICATOR LIGHT
FOV OC, G5v AC
MILLY xgorv ENEST {01 349)

HOUSING, 'NDICATOR L IGHT
MILL3061 «9TYFELHTT=1 (S 349)

STRAP, CABLE: CLECTRICAL WIRING,
1 '/h N, W

S 7521 <1 (56906 )
(AS REQU IRED )

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON HEAD: RLCEPTACLD
CONNEETOR MTG SCRIW, NO, &=32 THO
SIZE
M835649.282 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK, SPRING: RLCLPTACLI
CONNCCTOR MTG SCREW, NO, B=12
SCREW SI1ZE LN
M835338-h2  (96908)

CONNZCTOR,  RECEPTACLL
FACE PANEL

WCS96STYLEDY (S1 348)

WASHER , FLAT: RECEPTACLE
CONNECTOR MTG. SCREW, *0, C=12
SCRCW SIZ2E
WS2N83-7 (96906)-

SCREW, MACHMING, PAN HEAD:
RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR MTG,

NO, 8.32 ™HD Si12E, 5/8 N. LG
sgas tqﬁan&\5/

HOOR | ERATHT WMLDLESS CHAIN
neb7006.3 (96906

CHAIN, WELDLESS: QUICK RELEASE PIN
TYPE2CLASS] (61348)

PIN, QICK RELEASE: OISTRISUTION

20X
1 7930c30% (96906)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: GROUND TERMINAL
MTG SCREW, NO, 10.? ™ SIZ¢

10336%0-302 (96906

VASHER, LOCK: GROUND TERMINAL MTG
SCAM, MO, 10=32 SCREW SIZE
3533339 (

VASHER, FLAT: GROUMD TENMINAL MTG
SCREV, 0, 10=32 SCREW SI2E
w2838 (96906)

ELECTR

TORAINAL, LUGY FACE PANEL RCCEPTACLE
CONNECTOR GAGUND, NO., 16=18 VIRE,
N0, 10 STO
¥820659-108 (96906)

1C:

€A

EA

EA

LA

A

FT

EA

tA

LA

LA

€A

£A

€A

(49

12

12

AAF

HLF

-

RLF

RIF

2| 12

4] 13

24| e

1 1y

24 20

a2

au | 22

al 2

4| 24

| 25
2

a4 27




i}

SR
cooe

&)
FEDERAL

NUMBER

n

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

usasLe
oM
cooe

[O)]

UNIT)
or
MEAS

0]

124
INC

(0]

15-DAY ORGANIZATIONAL
MAINTENANCE ALY

ILLUS
TRATION

N
umT

(o) (b} (e) @

ks | 62 | 25| s1.100

'0

5305-989- 743

5305-855-0962]

5310-087-0057

5305-993- 148

5310-809-8546

COVER, SYMOMRONIZER
1321881 38 (97403)
SCREW, TAPPING: MTG, DESIGNATION,

TERMINAL, LUG: DISTRIGUTION BOX
RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR GROUND,
NO, 6 WIRE, NO, 10 STD
M520659-130 (96906)

SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD: GROUND
TERMINAL MTG, NO, 10-32
THD SIZE, 1/2 IN, LG
M$35207-263 (96906}

LUG, TERMINAL: FACE PANEL
CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE GROUND
1321561477 (97403)

SCREW, TAPPING: PLATE MTG
NO. oaz.gs ™o SIZE, 14
iN, LU

MS24629-3 (96906 )

WASHER, FLAT: PLATE MTG SCREW,
NO. 0,256 SCREW SIZE
M82T183-2 (96906 )

PLATE, INFORMATION: DISTRIBUTION 80X
1321 4213372 (97403 )

80X, DISTRIBUTION
1321 4€1333 (97%03 )

WIRE , ELECTRICAL

1 96906
(AS R:mm:(n) )

WIRE, ELECTRICAL
MS2519081A (96906 )
(AS REQUIRED)

WIREL, ELECTRICAL.

190820
preigoitintaad

WIRE, ELECTRICAL
MS25190816 (96906)
(AS REQUIRED)

GROUP OT - SYNCHAONIZCR ASSCMBLY

SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD: COVER
MIG,NO, 10-32 ™ SIZE,
/4 IN, LG
M535207-265 (96906)

WASMER, FLAT: COVER MTG SCREW,

N0, 10-
w2n

SCREW $12€
-8 (96906)

WASHER, LOCX, SPRING: COVER MTG

SCREW, NO, 10=32 SCREW SIZE
#535338-43 (96906)

ASSEMALY

INSTRUCT ION, NFORMAT 10N,
IDENTIF ICATION PLATLS, NO, 2-32

T™O SI26, 1/% N, LG
18246282 (96906)

PLATE, DESIGMATION; PILOT LIGHT

130181357 (97%3)

PLATE, OCSIGNATION: POMER CABLE

1321 41358 (97h03)

PLATE, INSTRUCTION: OPERATING

130535 (97803)

16

L]

(e} »
mG. [ 1Tem

b2

32

)

17



m @ (8] (2] )] (L] m
15-DAY ORGAM ZATIONAL iLLuS
- FEDERAL DESCRIPTION war| 9TV MAINTENANCE ALW TRATION
cooe|  STOCK wase| oy W |TH] O @] @ @] @
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE cooe vs | em | 2em st TE|
x20 PLATE, INSTRUCTIOM: CABLE A € 1 % 9
COMMECT 10N
1321461355 (97803}
x20 PLATE, INFORMATION: SWITCH, A (7 % 0
1DENT IF \CAT 10N
132181356 (97%03)
20 PLATE, DCSIGNATION: GENERATOR, A A 2 n
1, PILOT
1321461359 (97803)
k20 PLATE, DESIGNATION: GENERATOR, A (7 I | 2 12
2, PILOT
1321 k1360 (97403)
(20 Pu'l't‘ DESIGNAT 10N GENERATOR, A - ] 2| 13
' {3
mh:ué\ (3T803)
20 Puzw:, n:smunocc:& GENERATOR, A 7 I 2% 14
1321861352 (9Th03).
@0 PLATE, DESIGNATION; GENERATOR, A (7 %] 15
1, PARALLEL CABLE
1321461 363 (97h03)
20 PLATE, DESIGNATION: GENERATOR, A 17 I 2| 16
2, PARALLEL CABLE
1321461 364 (97803)
2 PLATE, ID$NT|F ICATIONS SYNCHRONIZER A (¥ 1 2| 11
130861352 (97803)
"0 | 5310-938<9751 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: HANDLE MYG A Al 10 . . of o 2| 1ot
SCREM, NO, 10:32 MO SIZE
M833650-302 (9 96906)
20 WASHER, LOCK: MANDLE MTG SCREW, A | e 2| 19
NO, 10-32 SCREW SIZE
'335338-"3 (96906 )
0 | 53108098546 | WASHER, FLAT: HANDLL MTG SCREW, A ‘Al 2 . . of o] 2| 2
N0, 10-32%CREW SIZE
MSZNE3E (96906)
° ) 1848 | SCREW, NE, PAN HEAD: MANDLE S . . . . | 20
30-993 TG, fl'oqz no SIZE, 3/% “ A 10 2
N, LG
M835207-265 (96906)
x> HANDLE; METAL, SPRING, BAIL TYPE -
B:&IZ-’ ( ’ A [ 2 x| 2
0 |62%0- LAMP, GLOW: NE=SY . ] :
ByN% cmsfaawmsl (61 3%9) . Wl 3| wr| er) w27
20 SCREW, TAPPING, THREAD: COMMECTOR A @l o 21| v
TG, NO. ¥ MO Su2F, 7/8 IN. LG
Fra10TTYPeB (5138)
GROUP OB . SWITCH Box
[} SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD: FRONT e -
53050593661 3,'- "'f.g rder il g c | 12| . 2|
1,
W51958-65 (96906)
ko WASHER, LOCK: FRONT COVER 3 ;
W0, 10.32 SCREW Sizp O SRV, ¢ el Hl 2
M535330-43 (96506)
0-809.0546 waASHER Ty 3
o I "0, 10032 SCRDY SiET T ST, ¢ ] Ll R N B R L
w2nd3-8 (96906)

1



m

FEDERAL
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

-

1]

are
per| e

ne
Uat

(2

S5-DAY ORGANSZATIONAL

MA ITENANCE ALW

ILLUS
TRATION

a)
-5

w @
b |20

@ | ®
ne. |ives

L}

PO

Fo

PO

‘o

20

ro

5303-895-0964

5310-087-00%;

530%5-055-3661

5310-09-95¢

5310-A3-571 *

531 0-022-00k'

$310-305-354

SNGC=022~2N

% 310022108

5310-40%- 399/

50-02B-GN

5380-903-35

COVER, UPPER FRONT: SWITCH BOX
132166ATh (9TH03)

COVER, LOWER FRONT: SWITCH 80X
1321657549 (97803)

SCREW, TAPPING: PLATE MTG,
NO, ™ SIZE

3 {96906)

PLATE, INFORMATION: SWITCH 80X,
25 nes
1321813375 (97h03)

SCRIW, MACHING , PAN HEAD: SIDE AND
REAR COVER MTG, NO. 10.32 SCREW

SI1ZE, 3/ IN. LG
W851 55-65 (96:906)

WASMER, FLAT: SIOC AND REAR COVER
SCREW SI1ZE

MTG SCREW, MO, 10.3
us2N03-8 (95900}

WASHCR, LOCK: SIDE AMD RTAR COVER
SCRIW SI1Z2E

MTG SCREW, HO, 10-32
"835350-43 (56300)

COVER, SIDL; SWITCH JOX
1210 (57403)

COVER, RUAR: DWITGI rOX
1 TR (178035

MIT, FLAN, WiNG: GROUND LEAD
#TG ST, /mic. SCRM SIZL
MS3H 223 (5:508)
VASAR, LOCK: GROMD LEAD WTG
SWD, 3315 SCRW SIZE
H5353353~1 10 (95905)

VASH(R, FLAT: GROUND LLAD MTG
SO, 3/o=lv SCAV SIXT .
A GIGT (SO0h }

T, (LA, 16 KAGOR: GROUND LIAD
HTG STWD, 5. S=lo SCRMW SIZE
WH V=3 (e Lu)
WASHLR, LOCK: GROUMD LLAD
MIC STUD, jicelu SCHW SIZE
8553331 1€ ()6200)
WAIiR, FLAT: CROUMD LEAD TG

SRO, 3=l SCRW SIZC
MRl -oloT (a0kk )

WASICR, LuCK: CROIED LAAD MTG STWD,

3.16 SCRLW 5125
535133-110 (S650u)
T, PLAIN, HCXAGOM: GROUMD LAD
MIG STD, j/0-16 SCRuW SIZC
3 (0n)

WMASER, FLAT: GROUND LEAD MTG STWD,

Y=l SO SIZL
ﬂ;!-.llbl’ {Gookh )

VSR, LOOK: GRASO LLAD TG STUD,

SCAV SIZC
y‘;;;n)-"o :afsl‘)

SN, 6 ALY SIZC
51909-3 (96906)

T, FLAIN, HCXAGDN: GROO LEAD TG
18

X |

23| 30

2 3

0| 30

3 3

39 33

39 3

30 3

0 3

G 3

P




i ] (e 4] » (U] 1] (U] n

15-DAY ORGANIZATIONAL ILLUS
FEOERAL
- : DESCR'PT]ON st :E MAINTENANCE ALY TRATION
cont m'n E; uiastt| ugag M | @ | @] @[ @ [ @] ™
on Umr mG.| !TEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE cooe ws | o2| 21%| s1.100] wo.| wo.
x0 | : sn;;‘a?:mmmmuwm, ¢ TR 30 %
13205E494%-2 (97403)
.




FEDERAL
STOX
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

REF NUML SR & MFR CODE

USABLE
ON
CODE

Nl
MEA

'F

'F
'F

'F

5310-225-6408

9310-951 -T203

5310-045-5001

530%-Te%=5911

61150803065

$310-269-4000

5310-823-8803

5310-005.6008

IECTION ¥ = REPAIR PARTS FOR 0S
MA INTENANCE
ROUP 01 - GENERATORS

w SET: DIESEL ENGINE, 45 xv,
MILGINGOITYPEY (B1 3M9)

FTUFF ING TUBE
1301223582-7 (97h03)

'ACK ING, PREFORMED
w2B7715-238 (96906)

ABLE ASSEMELY, POWER: GENERATOR
TO SYNCHRONIZER ASSEMBLY

13218€1433-2 (97403)
IABLE ASSEMBLY: BRANCHED ELECTRICAL

POMER
1321814330 (97803)

WUT, SELF-LOCKING: GENERATOR MTG
s0LT, 5/8-18 ™D sizt

n851922-53 (96906)
WG BoLT, 3/A00 0T Sz
’ []
18218322 (96906)
MSHER, BEVELED: GENERATOR MTG,
S/8.11 SCREW  SIZE
13206€k482.3 (97403)
ASMER, LOCK, SPRING: GENERATOR
MTG SCREW, 5/8+11 SCREW SIZE
1835340-50 (96906)

i o
i,
wio-1ha (Book) > " 4
icRew, EXAGOM GEMERA'
TG, c;'/a'.n o STE N R
HS90T25-163 (96906
GENCRATOR SET: DIESEL ENGINE,
60 v, 60 K2 W
132050730 (97h03)
CABLE ASSDMLY: BRANO! CLECTRICAL

POMER, 170 N, LG
13N6CTIN6-2 (97403)

CABLE ASSDELY, SRAMCH ELECTRICAL
POMER

13N6CTIEN (97403)

WT, SCLF-LOCK 1NG: GENERATOR
MTG SCREV, 5/8.11 SCREV SIZE
05192229 (96906)

™™ &:‘J'm " ety SIZE
WZNBY21 (96906)

R

ICREN, CAP, MEXAGOM MEAD:
GENERATOR TG, 5/8-11 O
X, 1 ", LG

163 (96506)

-

[)

30-DAY DS MAINT

ALL OWANCE

& | w] @

o | s
[ ] * 1
L ] -

30-DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

et
(a) ) ]
.20 o |t-100

asm—
[

S

'ATION
[{ 3]
g3
1
1
2
3
3
b
5
1 6
v
1|6
1] 8
2
2| 1
2| 1
2| 2
2] 3
2| &
2( 3




o T &) ) () i) ™ ™
¢ eoeea DESCRIPTION L o | Patomace | A | ek,
Sun STOCX USABLE ary ren
coot NUMBER ON wat | @ W] @f (@ f & | (c .\;" o [ (v
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE COCE |ugaq umir| 120 | 21-50ds1.10d 120 | 21-] 1. 100] exrar Wl My
GROUP 02 ~ TRAILERS
> A TRAILERs MZ00A! Ac |EA 2 3
1321861257 (97%03)
0 | S 0SN3AT1 T m,mm,vm:%sm A |EA 1| =] » o |l 3],
washzs-aé?/&
PO | 5310-187-241 3 | WASHER, FLAT, ufcmcu:s?z?n A |ea q | . *1 3] 2
mm-&g/&
20 m,mmm:mm A |ea 1 3| 3
s, 6 SCREW
mmr.z(& 38)
20 m,mmm:mm c |ea ) 3| 3
6 SCREW SIZE
. 39 (96905}
"0 | 9310.93-9T6 usyqa:_n‘.st.omu::?mm, A [ea 1 o] » el 3] ¥
53533591 (96906)
»0 | s310-022.80M7 M‘.smoummsm, c [Ea 1| o] o . el 31
#535333-110 (96906)
20 mﬁtg.&::mnunmm K kA 3 3]s
1320569918 {97h03)
0 53lwwmuyggsm:momm. A B 1| o] o . | 3]s
35335=-9 (96906)
0 sgto-ou-&‘lupsyg“mmmo s, c [ 1| of o . N EY
835333110 (96906)
10 | 5310-262-5107 |MUT, MAIN, HEXAGONS GROND A fea 1 o] » o ol 3l 1
Mg STUD, 16 SCREW S12E
PE%T (81348)
X0 MUT, PLAIG, MEXAGUNS GROLND WTG T 7 1 3117
s, 6 SCREW SIZE
i 39 (96906)
0 | 53101872113 m:.r:'r, 1CAL 2 s'n'z?n K EA 1| o] o o el 3] 8
x20 TEMHNAL, LUS: GROUND WTG STUD
memu,éﬁm ’ ‘P o
MB30559.110 (96906)
0 ViIng A& [ )
ST oo 1"
o | 6115-39%-87199 VIRG, ELECTRICAL, § FT REQUIRED
0 |5310=187.2013 WENER mv, RICAL: GROWD A EA 1] o] » J e l3]|n
m-hr(&%" n
°mmﬂwm'=ﬂnm AR | o] o] o o| 3]
¢ ]
L (96906)
.mmmmﬁ#mww c R 1| o o o o 3|2
" {96906)
] ST, CUANDINGs TRAILER
isntiamy (s7e03) ol B 3|




i1}

*0

’o

§

X3

PF

PF

rr

FEDERAL
STOCX
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

1EF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
oN_ |5
CODE  [uo%

(#)

0-0AY DS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

n

DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

ENERE

+20 -50 {

3) rl-c)_-

2 0 |-

5310-98%- 3806

5310-087-7493

306-223-3505

5305=-959-2723

5305-953-2123

5305~ T25-0166

MUT, SELF<LOCKINGs SHEAR PIN MTG
SCREW, 5/16-18 MO SiZE

us51922-9 (96906}

MASHER, FLAT: SHEAR PIN MTG,
5/16=18 SCREW S12¢
2N 83-13 (96906)

W s, S/ 16e18 T Szt

21/ 1N, G
MS9OT25-Mt (96906)

IN, SHEAR: TRAILER PLATFORM

LOCK ING
132412581 (97403)

'IN, SHEAR: TRAILER PLATFORM
LOCKING, 7 1/2 IN. LG
13211 20-2 (9ThO3)

AOUP 03 = 3K ID PLATFORM

KID PLATFORM
1321861435 (97h03)

KID PLATFORM
13216CT551 (97%03)

T NUT: FLOOR PLATE MTG SCREW
13201008 (97h03)

SCREW, MACHINE: FLOOR PLATE MTG,
3/8-16 MO SIZE, ) IN, LG
M535190=319 (96906)

T MUY, SX10: FLOOR PLATE SETSCAEW,
21/2 In, LG
1S27213-T2 (96906)

SETSCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: FLOOR
l::..au& 1/2-13 O szt 5/8
151963-138 (96906)

FLOOR PLATE, REAR, SKID
13218€1400 (97403)

FLOOR. PLATE, REAR, XID
13N6ETIHI (97h03)

T MUT: FLOOR PLATE MTG SCREW
1301008 (97403)

SCACW, MACHINE: FLOOR MLATE TS,
3/8=16 MO SIZE, | N, LG

M835190.319 (96906)

T MUT, SXI0; FLOOR PLATE SETSCRIV
12N 3-T2 (96906)

SETSCREW, MEXAGON HEAD: FLOOR
MATE, 1/2.13 MO SI1ZE, 5/8

o, LG

ME51963+138 (96906)
FLOOR MATE, CENTER, XID

13280439 (9703}
fLooR Y

‘”MR m‘ N0
SCREY, CAP, NEXAGON

e A .

93072558 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK, 3PRING: ACEL ACTAINER
AT

) Wts "o SIZX

M

* *

R
'eR

We
NTGY

"

LS
RATION
1] }
16 -
e | =
3 3
3 H
3 H
3|7
317
1
y
|
| 2
V13
L3N}
LN
M| s
L
LY
M| 8
LRI
LN IR
LR}
'\ n
¢+




T @ ™ (O ® 4] [ T —
o 30-DAY 08 T| J-DAY GS MAINT | .vr
e FEDERAL DESCRIPTION ALLOWANCE [ ALLOWANCE | A% | TaaTrow
STOCX USABLE ory e
cooe NUMBER N |umrie | @ ® “:J T8 IO IO WL A
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE COCE  [ulad vrr] 120 215051104 +20 | 21-m] 51.100] cxvay | oed| 'z
PF| 5310-080-6000 u\:':n.mr:nmmmmmn 0 [ea] N o o o |13
MM 8314 (96906)
xer "“ﬁ' RETAINER, REEL: SKIO o [ea 6 Y IETY
132181045 (97403)
xer T MUT: FLOOR PLATE MTG SCREW
1321"»:1“8 (97h03) ol b 3 1
pF | y30%959-2723 | SCREW, MACHINE: FLOOR PLATE
’ MTG, 3/816 T SIZE, 1 In, LG el ol I I R | ¥
M835190319  (96905)
> FLOOR PLATE,FRONT, SKID
1320461 3B (97803) =1 1
-4 T :SNT: EXTENSION FLOOR PLATE EA 2 |18
132181048 (97h03)
'r SCREW, MACHING: EXTENSION FLOOR .
3305-95-2123 l:v'..ﬁfcm, YB16 7D SIZE, | I R B R
M835190-319 (96906)
or FLOOR PLATE, EXTENSION, SXI1D
1AM (9703) B ol
> MOBER, AUNNER AND HEADER: SK10 o FA 1 v |2
PLATFORM, 13T Lo
13006103%-1 (97403)
x2F MEMBER, RUNNER MO MEADER: SKID 0 A 1 s |2
MATFORM, 13FT LG
82721319 {96906) !
xer MOBER, RUNNER AND HEADER: SKID ) lu 1 V|2
PLATFORM, 12 FT LG
M2T2N218  (96906)
-4 MEMBER, AMIER AND HEADER: @ [ea 1 W o
SKI0 PLATFORM, 12 FT LG
13218018362 (97403)
xer %.Lgms: SKID PLATFORM, o |ea 2 V|2
MSZT21 346 (96906)
0 |5310-PIATIT | wuT, PLAIN, VING: GROUNOING STUD . .
TG, Eﬁls SCREW SI2E. P B R ol B
M35 (96506)
° 102185.0113 | WASMER, FLAT, ELECTRICAL .
[ 9310=185.0113 ,u"""’“‘"y&'" 0 | 1| of of o v 27
]
Mg61 516 (B00kN)
x20 wr, HEXAGON: GROLNDING
mmwm'snu ' 0 & ! V)
W16my.39  (96906) .
x20 WARMER, FLAT, CLECTRICAL
mlfgmn ino, 3/8-16 screw oo A
M961-516 (380M)
TOwAL , W
3/6:..‘6‘1?”" " 312X, ® [k 1 V|30
820659-110 (96906)
° v ®
U e JB 3F
o |6v5-395.8799 VIRE, CLECTRICAL, LENGTH AS REQUIAED




il

) [TT & Y 73] r ﬂ_}
FEDERAL DESCRIPTION WOAYDSMAR | 30-DAY GS MAIN | v e

ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE ALY T 1

— —_ | |

@] af (« ® (<) | 100 ] LS
EQUE | g Iy

o N kg | sk o | BT

i
;

g

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

X0 WASMER, FLAT, ELECTRICAL: QROUNDING o |u 3
sno, 16 SCREW SIZE

AMgET1-516 (GBokN)

0 MUT, PLAIN, HEXAGOM: GROUMDING O I
s, 14

GROUND ING STUD ® [ « : !
'O Se-99T) usyg‘,‘m. v , .
M835335-91 (96906)

0 MIT, PLAIN, HEXAGOM: GROUNDING © |

snw, 3/4-16 no sizc
M316203-39 (96906)

2 STWD, GACLOING 0 |
137181223 (97403)

F | 5305293 ScREW, CAP,

k)

xr WASMER, LOCK, SPRING: RCTAINER 0 Ea 1 s1 2
CLA® MTG SCAtw, 3/B.16

SCREW SI1ZE

M835380-46 (96906)

r J310=000-60¢ WASHER, FLAT; RETAINER Qae - 7Y

gnaa-t‘ ?42&%“‘ st

wr QAMP, KID RETAINER [ ]
13281MA (37803)

wr T WIT: BASE MTG SCREW an
1310108 (97803)

4 110-080.600 WASHMER, FLAT: BASE MTG SCREW
3/8-16 screw s12x
MS2T1 8310 (96506) . .

xr u?/t&n',‘m&v STRING: BASE wTS, ® 1 5|7
*3530-46 (96906)

F 11 SCAcw, car A ; ] . 8
5305+269-45 v n'o'g‘z?,.u!ﬁ' ':uu e, 80 1 . 5
M990725-63 (96906)

wn
-~

1Y

F | 510570593 | SCROV, CAP. MEXAGOM MCAD: BRAOKET ® jea | e
Eu-'vnu. /811 no iz,
". L‘

"S90T23=1T72 (96906)

r 10 m WT, PLAIN, MEXAGON: ORACKET M KA
o ;:L;om'm, 5/811 Sonew
]

ME31967-20 (96906)

0=0MS.5008 IR, LOCK, SPRING: GRACKET KA
M g nt.l-n 5 ] b an
]

MY33%0-30 (96905)

5305-060-3010 ALY, CAP, MEXAGOM HEAD; SRACKET @ EA
»

$
;E:t':uf/s N, LG 316 mo
72559 (96906)

- 4 WASKR, LOCK, SPRING: SRAKCT ®

513
onew,

SOV 3122

83306 (96908) °

10-000-6000 | VASHCR, FLAT: BRACKET veRTICAL ® < Y
P :&énou'm, 3/8-16 soarw “o et ’

SINBY1N (96906) '




FEDERAL
NUMBER

3y

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
ON
COCE

UNI Y|
MEAS

Qary

30-DAY DS MAINT

[

ALL OWANCE

n

30-DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

0

LYR
ALw
PER

L]

ILLUS
TRATION

NG
"
unIv

) ™| @] (a
-0

2150|5100 %20

P

b

$1-100

te) ‘o0
EQuIP
CNTGY

(a)

*IG.
NO.

ITEN

(Y]

x|

5310-9155001

5310-823-8603

5310-763-8320

5310-045-5001

5310.823.8803

5305-T24-6T59

5310-763-8920

5310-0¥5-5001

5310-623-8803

53100851291

BASE, SKID RETAINER
1321961002 (97403)

BRACKET, SK ID RETAINER
13215€1003 (97h03)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: EYE BOLT
MG, 58-11 SCREW SIZE
MBIN(-20 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK, SPRING: EYE BOLT
MTG, 57811 SCREW SIZE
M5353 (96906)

ST Soaew sz

1 1

3527183-21 (%)

BOLT €YE, SHOULDER: SK 1D PLATFORM
LIFTING
130ME1M7 (97%03)

INSERT, SPACER, SKID:z EYE BOLT
MOUNT ING
MS2T213-T3 (96906)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TOWING
BRACKET MTG SCREW, 5/8-11
43

SCREW S|
M351967-20 (96906)
WASMER, LOCK, SPRING: TOWING
BRACKET MTG SCREW, 5/8=11
!

SCREW SI2C
M5353%0-50 (96906)

\usm?, mr:,}gt:u‘c PRACKEY

SCREW, 11 SCREW Sj2¢
w8321 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXABON HEAD:

TOWING BRACKET MYG, 5/8-1%
™ SIZE, ¥3/A N, (G

1e90725-175 (56906)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGOM: CYE BOLY
G, 38,11 SCREW SI12E
We519-20  (96906)

WASHER, LOCK, SPRING: CYC BOLY
MG, 5/8-11 SCREW SiZE
53534050 (96906 )

WASMER, FLAT: CYC B0LT MIG
neznag-aztsssoﬂ

BOLY, £YC, SMOULDER: SK 10 PLA
}:m::. 5/8-11 ™MD SIZE, 1 ]
ME51937-7 (96906)

BRACKCT, TOWING: SKID PLATFORM
13210106 (97h03)

RO 08 - TRCKS
TRUCK, CARGD: oM, 6", SN2
WsyB] (98008)

GROUP OF - GRACKCTS, BRACES, MOANTING

BASES, FRAMES MD ACCESSORY

WUT, SELF-LOCKING, MEXAGON: SPRING

CLIP MYG SCREW lﬂ-a SCREW SI12€
- WS51922-1 (98906)

5

5

15

16

!

w

0



H

T

FEDERAL
STOCKX
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

LEF NUMBER & MFR CODE

e
L} | [3)
AY

DS MAINT

ALLOWANCE

(a)
2

®)

)

T

(6]

DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

o

=

YR
ALY
reR

AUS
RATION

(b)
-9

()
S1- 100

o8
tour
CNTGY

’0

*0

PO

o

PO

ro

ro

1310=088.1 2%

5310-087-0652
5310-080-6008

5305~988-56901

5310-732-0938

5310-080-6008

IOy

9310-080-6000

MS51922-1

TG, 16

-yt

VASHER, FLAT:

_'y'a.".' JT:

MSHER, FLAT: SPRING CLIP MTG SCREW,
1/8=20 SCREW SIZE
sz 83-10 (96906)

LIP, SPRING: SLEDGE HAMER
1321812131 (97403)

WT, SELF-LOCKING: BRACKET WTG SCREW,
1/4-20 SCREW SIZE

{96906)

ISHER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
1/8-20 SCREW SIZE

ws27183-10 (96906)

. (1o sa’z‘:",;/b IN. LG
¥890725-6 (96906) )

WASHER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
1/8-20 SCREW SIZE

2N 8310 (96906)
BRACKET ASSDELY, SLEDGE

13210128 (37803)
MUY, SELFLOCKING: BRACKET MTG

SCREW, 3/B-16 SCREW SIZE
"851922-17 (96906)

16 SCREW SIZE
Vieanin is6so6)

SCREW, MACHING, PAN MEAD: BRACKET

THO Sllﬁ; 1IN, LG

31 (96906

BRACKET: FIRE EXTINGUISIER, 5 L8
130801235 (97%03)

IPRING: HOLD=OOWN
SCREV S12E

380-16 (96906)

HOLO-OCMN ROD,

6
Yamniyis 5561

FRAE, HOLD-OCMMN: SYMCHRONIZER
AsSDeLY
13018 (97003)

WIT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: U-8O0LT MTC
Y8 10 SIZE ’

U=80LT W18, 3/8.16

SR 1
- eymi-iE (96906)
SPACTRs U-BOLT MTG
T 13m0k (703)

U=B0L.T
Nx e,

SOy
)N B3-14 (96906)

~ |PB

» |PE®

a



m

gt

FEDERAL
S5TOCX
NUMBER

(3

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & wFR CODE

USABLE
ON
Coce

ITES

[}

30-0AY DS MAINT
ALL OWANCE

{e) (L I3
2 | 20BN

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

ro

PO

PO

5306-993- 3626

5310-087-0652

$310=080.5008

9303-269-3210

5310-984- 3806

5310-087-7493

5306-225-8h98

131 5-3M58

NUT, 9 AN, HEXAGOM.. 1-80LT MTG,
™ SIZE

BOLT, U HOLD=OCWN ROD, CADMIUM
PATED, 3/6-2¢ NO SIZE, 1 1/8
i,

G
n (3020%)

ROD, HOLD=DOWN: SYNCHMRONIZER ASSEMALY,
HOLD=-OO0WM

FRAME

13AMIN9 (9 *)

BRACXET: SYNCHRON!IZER ASSEMBLY
1321461432 (97803)

SPOUT, CAN, FLEXIBLE
wiLsids (B1389)

C NE

AM*IE.CI%;(&: 4%§LO MIL ITARY

T, SELF-LOCK ING: BRACKET MTG
SCREW, 6 MO SIZE
ws&ﬁ (96906)

JMACKET ASSO@LY, LIQUIO COMTAINER:

S GAL
M53052-1 (96906)
T, SELF-LOCK ING;

ACCESSORY 80K
TG SCREW, 5/16-18 SCREW SIZE
H31922-9 (96906)

MASHER, FLAT: ACCCSSORY 80X MTG
SCREV, 5/1m18 SCREW SIZE
M2N833 (96906)
ICREW, CAP, MEXAGON MEAD:
80X mc,kz/ls.ta O Sz,
MS90T25-33 (96906)
10X, ACCESSORY
13048012% (97403)
T, PLAIN, ¥ING: HOLD=OOWM ROD,

16 D SIX
yzaﬂa-ha (96908)

RSHER, FLAT: HOLD-OGME MO0, 3/8.16
SCREY I ZE
WIN8-18 (96906)

"4, SPMING: HOLD=OOWM AOD
I6%6e-TT (96906)

10D, R.O-OMats ACCCSSORY 80X,
8 m,

1300C1030-3 (97%03)
RAME: ACCESIORY SOX
1M (97%03)
10X, ACCESSORY
13081429 (97803)
MSE: ACCESSORY 80X
13018 (97V3)

A

d

30-0AY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

W | | T
-0

L2 | N2

YR
oLlm
otR
]
ouir
NTCY

10

L]

1ILLUSe

TRATION
|
PG | 'Em
no. | .
9 9
g | to
g |mn
9 |12
10 1
10 2
10 3
10 b
10 b
10 6
10 t
10| 8
10 9
10 | 10
1 1
1 2
1 3
1 b
11 5
11 6
" 7
11 “8




'Q

20

0

>0

"0

L

F EDERAL
$TOCK
NUMBE R

DESCRIPTION

EF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
ON
CODE

ITY

INET

[

0-DAY DS.MAINT
AL OWANCE

»0DAY GS MAINT

ALLOWANCE

(a) N e
-2 L IR

a)
2

i} SeSuha583)

131 0-088-1 251

j305-158=5247

5310-037-4652

5310-080-600%

5305+269-3218

53100061 251

5305-223-35M

5310-50-799

10D AND CLAM®, HOLD-DOWN:
DISTRIBUTION BOX
13214E1430-1 (97403)

NUT, PLAIN, WING: HOLD-OOWN ROD,
3/8-16 THDSIZE
MS35A25=42 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK, SPRING: HOLD-DOWN ROD,
3/8-16 SCREW SIZE
MS35340-46 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: HOLD-OOWN ROD, 3/B.16
SCREW SIZE
MS27183-14 (96906)

ROD, HOLO=DOWN: OISTRIBUTION
80K, 9.5 IN. LG
1321481430-2 (97403)

3IN, SPRING: HOLD-DOWN ROD
M516562-T7 (96906)

WT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON:
BASE MTG SCREW, | /b=20
SCREW SIZE

MSS) 922-1 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: BASE MTG SCREW,
1/4.20 SCREW SIZE
MS2T18310 (9690€)

SCREW, MACHINE: BASE MTG,
CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL
HEAD, 1/4=20 SCREW SIZE.
1IN, LG

ME351 90-291 (96906 )

3ASE, DISTRIBUTION 80X
1321 kE142B (97%03)

BASE, DISTRIBUTION BOX
1321801427 (97803)

NUT, SELF=LOCKING HEXAGON: BASE
MTG SCREW, 3/8-16 SCREWSIZE
MS51922-17 (96906)

Ms27183-14 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BASE
“TG, 3/8=16 ™MD SI1ZE, 2 1/2
N, LG

M390T25-68 (96906)
BASL, CABLE REEL MOUNTING
132141828 (57%03)
N BRAKET e 's'c.il:u, 1/4-20 SCREW
sIze
MS51922-1 (96906)

WASMER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
1/820 SCREW SIZE

82N 8310 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACKET

. WG, 1/A-20 ™D SIZE, 7/8 IN, LG

W990T23=7 (96906) '

BRACKETs ELECTRICAL CONMECTOR
16N (97003)

MIT, PLAIN, HEXAGON:

GROMDING VIRE M, “_'s&vt:m
4616203-27 (96908

AC

|

b
-2

€)

=100

® )
YR WU
L .
o RATION
% W |8
e g | Ea
ey | |o. e
1 9
n 10
11
"
1"
11
n
|
1
1
! 2
3
1
1 p!
1 é
1 1
{

29



m

m—
t])

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

[t

DESCRIPTI

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

ON

USABLE
ON
COCE

144

30-0AY DS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

30-0AY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

(4]

YR
ALW
PER

U

ILLUS.
TRATION

INC (a)

.20

um T

uEAY UMT

(b)
21.50

3]
51100

(a)
.20

(b)
21-9

(¢}
51100

100
EQuP
CNTGY

(3]

FIG.
NO.

[£2]

ITEM
NO.

PO

PO

MO

PO

PO

PO

'e

5310-022-8847

$310.187-2413

6145-395-8799
5940-115-4992

5310=187-2413

$310.22%-6993

$310-809-5998

530-071 -1767

5310-530-7995

9310=913-9776

931 0=087-0642 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, MEXAGOMS

WASHER, LOCK,

SCREW SIZE
35333-11

UN INSULATED
MANUFACTURE

M520659-110

GROUNDING WIRE MTG SCREW, 3

WASHER, FLAT: ELECTRICAL
GROUNDING WIRE MTG SCREW, 3

SCREW $12E
ANGE1-516T (8B04)
WIRE, ELECTRICAL: GROUNDING,

FLAT: INTERNAL

0 (96906)

(=

3

(96906)

WASHER, FLAT: ELECTRICAL BRASS
GROUNDING WIRE MTG SCREW, 3/8-16

SCREV SIZE
AN9E1 6167

w3 922-33
L
80X MTG,

L

N, LG
¥S90725=1

(880MN)

{

13
(96906)

1/2=13
10 (96906)

/A6

ToOT™H,
/816

OPPER
QOW3HITYPERBCLASS! (81 348)
FROM

WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 18 IN, REQUIRED,
LUG, TERMINAL, 2 A,

SCREW, CAP, MEXAGON HEAD: GROUNDING
WIRE MTG, 3/B-16 THD SIZE, 1 IN, LG
M835309-369 (96906)

NUT, SELF<LOCKING, WEXAGON: SW!TCH
BOX MTG SCREW, 1/2e1

SIZE

WASMER, FLATS *IM&X MTG SCREW,

SCREW, CAp, HEXAGON HEAD: SWITCH
no SI1ZE,

NUT, PLAINS BRASS, GROUND STRAP

MTG SCREW, DISTRIBUTION BOX,

3/8-16 SCREW Si2C
FFNB36TYPE2STYLET (B11388)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: COPPER ALLOY,
GROUND

835305

naki

MTG SCROW,

$310.080-6004

MASHER
1/8-16 SCREW
28314

MTG SCREW,

sox, 3/8-16

GROUD, STRA® MTG, 3/B.16
™ 2, 1IN, LG
360 (96906)

W, %16 g‘sm, 1/
M33303-362 (96906)
STUD, GROUMDING: GAOUMD STRAP MTG

(97803)

16 SCREW SiZC

w831922-17 (96906)
FLAT: BRACKET MTG

size
{96906)

LEAD, ELECTRICAL: GROUND STRAS,
12 1/2 8. LG
SN S4 (96906)

BRACKEY

SCREV,

4

1/8

EA 1 bl

EA LY

Y
.

-

13| 2

L] [

ws




n I ® m

DO-DAY DS MAINT DAY GS MAINT M LLus

— DESCRIPTION OATOS WANT | oav GSunNT (18 st

ry (I i
v USABLE s [c T@T® @ T o o |» F [

'o

(]

PO

13052693211

1305=269=321 2

1310-087-4652

j310-080=6008

305-269=3211

531 0-087-4652

531 0=080-6004

530%=269-3218

531 0-0B7-4652

5310-080-5004

5309-269-321€

5310-087-465:

$310-080-600

305269321 -

JCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACKET
MTG, _3/5-16 THD SIZE, 11N, LG
M890T25-60 (96906)

ICREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACKET
MTG, VE.JIG THD SIZE, 11/8 IN. LG
MS90T2%-61 (96906)

JRACKET, SUPPORT: DISTRIBUTION 80X
132141422 (97%03)

UT, SELF-LOCX ING, HEXAGON; BRACKET
NTG y 16 SCREW SI ZE
MS51922-17 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT3 BRACKET MTG SCREW,
3/8-16 SCREW 122

SCREW, CAP, MEXAGON HEAD: BRACKET
MTG, 1/8-16 ™MD SIZE, 1 IN.LG
MS90T25-60 (96906}

BRACKET, SUPPORT: DISTRIBUTOR 80X
1320061422 (97h03)

NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: BRACE
MTG SCREW, 3/B-16 SCREW SIZE
M851922417 (96906)

WASMER, FLAT: BRACE MTG SCREW,
3/8-16 screwsize
MS2T183.18 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, MEXAGON HEAD: BRACE
WIG, 3/8:16 MO SIZE, 2 1/2
N, LG

M890T25-68 (96906)

NT, W'-'Lcmlm, rﬁl?‘: ¢
BRACE SCREW, 2 16 SCREW $S)12
MES192217 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: BRACE MTG SCREW,
3/8-16 SCRW S12C
MS2NB3-14 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACE
MTG, 3/8-16 THD SI2E,21/2
T

M590725-68 (96906)

BRACE: Dim A 38, Lo, QuUTSIOE ,
DISTRIBUTION HOX

1321818232 (97%3)

MUT, SILF-LOCK ING, MCXAGON: BRACKET

MTG SCREW, 3/8-16 SCREWSIZC
Ms51922-17 (96906)

WASMER, FLAT: BRACKCT MTG SCREW,
3/8-16 scatw S12¢
W82 83-14 (96906)

SCRCY, CAP, MCXAGOM HUAD: BRACKET

“TG, 31/8.16 ™O SIZE, 1 IN. LG
18902560 (96906)

9310-087-0652

$310=080-6000

)
3305-269-3011

SRACKLT, SUPPORT: DISTRIBUTION BOX
13k01422 (97801 )

y SELF<LOCKING, HCXAGOM: BRACKET
WTG SCREW, 3/8.16 SCREW SIZE
WN9R-1T (96906)

WASNER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
3/8-16 Scaew si2e
IN8Y-IN (y6906)

(4 ”i ’ ,8 e LG

EA

¥}

M

8i

i

I”

»

) or |1 ur ki lee
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE  |ueas | ur |10 o 100 | 0 |2 5100 | TGY

0. 0.

s |7

n

31



n

MR
cooE

Q)

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
usaBLE

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE COCE

(L)

UNIT

MEAS

3}

Qry

()]

30-DAY DS MAIN T
ALL OWANCE

[R4]

30-DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

T8

YR
ALw
PER

9y

ILLUS
TRATION

INC
N
uNT

() (b) | ()
.20 |21-50

S1-100

(@) | (o) | fe!
1,20 | 2)-50 |51.100

100
EQUIF
CNTGCY

a1

FIG.
NO.

(L]

TEM
NO.

PO

PO
PO

PO
PO

PO

PO

"]
PO

PO

PO

PO

]

5305-269-3212

531 0m0BT-4652

5310=080-5904

5305-269-3218

5310-087-4652

5310-080-6008

53052693218

$310-087-4652

5310-080-6004-

5305-269-3211

5305-269-3213

5310.087-4652

5310=080-6004

9305-269-3212

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACKET ¢
MTG, 3/8-16 ™D SIZE, 11/8 IN, LG
MSgOT25-61 (96906)

BRACKET, SUPPORT:
13214€1422 (97!

BRACKET, SUPPORT: DISTRIBUTION BOX c
1 3216 T5M2 (97403)

NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: BRACE
MTG SCREW, 3/8<16 SCREW SIZE
M85 92217 (96906)

» FLAT: BRACE MTG SCREW,
16 SCREW SI12€

3
MS27183-14 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACE
m,L /8216 THD SIZE, 2 1/2
IN,

M890725-68 (96906)

NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON:
BRACE MTG SCREW, 3/8-16
SCREW  SIZE

MS51922-17 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: BRACE MTG SCREW,
3/8-16 SCREW SiZE

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACE
MTG, 3/8.16 ™D 512E, 2 1/2
IN, LG

M890725-68 (96906)

BRACE: DIM A 37, 60, INSIDE,
OISTRIBUTION 80X
1321 k14231 (97403)

NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: BASE
MTG SCREW, 3/8.16 THD Si2E
MS51922-17 (96906}

WASHER, FLAT: BASE MTG SCREW,
3/8-16 SCREW SiZE
MS527183-14 (96906 )

SCREW, CAP, HCXAGON HEAD: BASE A
MTG s¢:n:wt= , 3/8=16 ™HO SI2€,
1IN, L

MS90T25-60 (96906)
SCRTM, CAP , HEXAGON HZAD: BASE c
MTG, 3/8-16 THO SIZE, 1 31
"Mvs90728-62 (96906)

NUT, SELF=LOCK ING, HEXAGONt+
BASE MTG SCREW, 3/0«16 THD SIZE

MS51 922-17 (96906 )

WASHER , FLAT : BASE MTG SCREW,
3/0=16 SCREW S12€

M5271 831 4 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BASE
MTG, 3/8=16 SCREW SIZE
MS90725-61 (96906 )

BASE, DISTRIBUTION BOX MOUNTING A
1321 kg1 421 (97403)

BASE, Dt STRIBUTION BOX MOUNT ING 3
1321667537 (97403)

NOLD-DOWM, RCEL: 16,
13214€14261 (9

IS'I;RIEJTIN 80X A

IN, LG
)

€A

[ 2 »

14

1%

1k

1h

1%

1l

W

1]

1h

L]

%

27

30

N

32

3

34

35

36

37

7

16

39

)}

)]




'0

o
PO

PO

PO

ro

(]

FEDERAL
S$TOCX
NUMBER

150=549-0451

1154803066

1310=087-465:

i3t0=080-600

j310=088.1 25

5303-958-524

13214€1426-2 (37%36)
ABLE ASSEMBLY. POWERT DISTRIBUT ION
wfyum;g.: (97%03)
IABLE ASSDELY, POVER: DISTRIBUTION
Cmecmay (sm03)

VABLE ASSEMBLY: BRANCH ELECTRICAL
POMER, DISTRIBUTOR BOX
1321 b1433-3 (97803)

IABLE ASSEMBLY, POMER: DISTRIBUTION
80x, 138 IN, LG
132 1 (97v3)

TABLE ASSEMELY: BRANCH ELECTRICAL
POWER, DISTRIBUTOR BOX
1326563 (97803)

AOAPTER, POWER CABLE
13214ETN T8 (9Th03)

REELs CABLE
1321461425 (9703)

MST, SELF-LOCKINGs ACCESSORY 80X
MTG SCREW, 16 SCREW SIZE
w51922-17 (96906)

WASNER, FLAT;: ACCESSORY BOX
SCREW, 3/B-16 SCREV SIZE
s2TIENL  (96906)

80X, ACCESSORY
17181453 (97403)

MJT, SELF-LOCK ING, HEXAGONS
LA NTG SCREV, 1/8%.20

oY 12X
w551922-1 (96908)
VASMER, FLAT: QLAWP MTG SCREV
" 1/8e20 SCMEW SI2E
- wsInB83-10 (96906)
SCREW, MACHING: QLA NTG,
14«2 N0 SIZ, | IN, LG
3519029 (96906)

AL 1O $IZL, YN . La
03190-2B9 (3636)

QA®, GRAMD R0D
1INEWIT1 (97%03)
132091049 (97403)

BT T
MXTN0-A6 (96906)
y FLAT NOLD-DOMM MOD, 3/8.16
SCAEY 312X
1T 8310 (96906)

i~

®) m W‘
O-DAY DS MAINT | 30.0AY GS MAINT
1 | Autowance ALLOWANCE
@ w )
v co s | ol e | » w0
12
1
2
1 » ’ -
] . » ®
1
1
3
1 ‘ [ L
2 1 L] L]
1 q [l -
1 { 41
1
1
16
16
16

wy

YR

‘L ATON
em
I »n ‘
ute =™
NTGY o
1
2
2
) 2
2 2
) 2
3
5 i
. § 1
- [ i
- 6
[
€
. 6
€l 1
1 ou 8
i 8
| 9
| 1Q
1 1
1 H
1




iy

SuR
coot

L]

FEDERAL
S$TOCK
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
ON
COCE

Juni T

ME AS

8

QrY

o

30-DAY DS MAINT
ALL OWANCE

al

30-DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

YR
ALw
PER

oY

1LLUS

TRATI

100

INC

Ut

‘ar 2 7] <€)

120 |21-50 3-100

“a b v€)

1.20 | 2150 [51-100

coue
CNTGY

)
FIG.
NO.

(}

TEM
NO.

X20

PO

Xx20

PO

PO

0

PO

PO

*0

'0

]

‘o

PO

PO

5315-844-5831

$310-083.1 251

5305-958-5247

5306-933-0596

5310-959- 7600

5306-993-3614

$306-990-8798

5310-087-4652

53100805008

5310-637-93%1

5303-269-h511

5310-087-4652

$310-080-6008

FRAME, DISTRIBUTION 80X
132181431 (97803 )

BASE, DISTRIBUTION BOX
1 3214€1456 (97403)

PIN, SPRING: TUBULAR HOLD-OCWN ROD,
3/8 N, DIA, 1 IN. LG
MS16562-T7 (96906)

ROD, HOLD-DOWN: FIRST BOX, PORTABLE
OISTRIBUTION
13214€1430-0 (97403)

NUT, SELF-LOCKING: BASE MTG SCREW,
1/%<20 SCREW SI2E
MS51922-1 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: BASE MTG SCREW,
1/420 SCREM SI12€
M52 83-10 (96906)

SCREW, MACHINE: BASC MTG, 1/4+20
THO SIZE, 2 IN, LG
M335190-291 (96906)

BASE, DISTRIGUTION BOX
1321 8€1 457 (97403 )

BOLT, HOOK, TURNBUCKLE : ACCESSORY
sox, 5/18-18 ™0 size, b 1/2
]

N. LG
M527953-0 (96906)

BOOY, TURNBUCKLE: ACCESSORY BOX
MS27954-2 (96906)

[T,  senFerocxing:
1/4-20 SCREW SIZE
M551922-5 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: U-B0LT MTG, 1 /4-20
SCREW SIZE
M52N183-10 (96906)

BO0LT, U: TURNBUCKLE, CADMIUM PLATED

MAS3108.5.8 (80205)

BOLT, £YE, TURNBUCKLL
w821950-3 (96906)

U-BOLT  MTG,

80X, ACCESSORY
1321861495 (97403)

NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HMEXAGOM:
BRACKET MTG SCREW, 3/3-16
SCREW SIZE

MS51922-17 (96906)

MASHER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREV,
3/8-16 Screw SIZE
ME2T18318 (96906)

% LOOK: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
6 SCREW S12€

187333846 (96906)

sa.__v. C-l_f m MEAD: BRACKET
wte, &6 MO SIZK, 1 1B
09072563 (96906)

M Serey, Yale s 8,20

18%51922-17 (96906)

16

16

16

6

16

16

17

1

L

17

7

LY

1c

10

16

[}

wn

3




an

‘)

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

[E]]

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER& MFR CODE

USABLE
ON
COCE

4) EY

NIT INC

DfE AS

TY

UNIT

6}

B0-DAY OS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

7

10-DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

L)

ILLUS.
TRAT!ION

(o) &) |le?

.20 21-30 5

‘ab | 1b) J(c)
.20 |21.s 51-100

Qutp
NTGY

(o} Irm
FIG. ITEM

NO. 0.

5305-269~321 4

531 0=087=4652

5310-080-6004

5305-269-3211

93100574052

5310-000-,004

530m2u3e321"

©310-067-4652

531 0=0B0-5004

5305-269-321 & SCREW

531 0-067-4652

9310-050-6008

5305-269-321 8

5310=588-7995

SCREW
m-c’3/é16mo A BT e

MS90725-64 (96*)
BRACKET, MOUNTING: PORTABLE ACCESSORY
80X

1 3214€1458 (97403)

MUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON:

Di STRIBUTION BOX BRACKET MTG

SCREW, 3,/8~16 SCREWS12E
M551 952.17 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: DISTRIBUTION eox
BRACKET MTG SCREW, 3/8-16
SCREW SIZE

MS2T1 83-14 (96906)

CREW, C A P, HEXAGON HEAD: DISTRIBUTION
80X BRACKET MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE,
1IN, LG

M590725-60 (96906 )

BRACKLT , OISTR IBUTION BOX
1321 ‘4g1h22 (97403)

HUT, SCLF-LOCK ING, HEXAGON:

DISTRIBUTION BOX BRACKET MTG

SCRiwW , 1/8.16 SCREW S 12E
MS51 922-17 {96906)

[WASHER,, FLAT: DISTRIBUTION BOX

SRACKET MTG SCREW, 3/8-)6
SCREW SI2E

MS2TI63-1 4 (96906)

SCRiW, CA®, HEXAGON HEAD: DISTRIBUTION

8CX BRACKCT MTG, 3/8.16 THD SIZE,
IIN. LG

+ MS90725-60 (96906)

HRACKLT, DISTRIBUTION BOX

132141422 (97403)

MUT, STLF-LOCK ING, HEXAGON:

DISTRIBUTION BOX BRACE MTG

SCREW, 3;-16 SCREW S | 2€
'651 922-1 7 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: OISTRIBUTION BOX
BRACE MTG SCREW, 3/8-16
SCRIW S 1 ZE

w5283tk (96906)

CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
OISTRIBUTION BOX BRACE MTG,
3/0=i5THO S

2,70 712 IN, LG
MS90T25-68 (96906)

NUT, SCLF-LOCK ING HEXAGON:

DISTRIBUTION BOX BRACE MTG
SCREW, 3/8-16 SCREW SIZE
-1651922.17 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: DISTRIBUTION 80X BRACE
MG scn:v, B.16 SCREW SIZE
M527183-18(96906)

SCREW, A p, HEXAGUN HEAD:

DISTRIBUTION BOX BRACE MTG,
3/8-16 NO S12€ .7, 1/2 IN. LG

590725-68 (95906)

BRACE, DISTRIEUTION BOX
132818233 (97403)

BRACE, DISTRIBUTION BOX
1316E %55 (97403)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ELECTRICAL

LEADN"GSCREH. 3/8- 16 SCREW SI2E

#816203-27 (96906

80

EA

EA

EA

EA

ul

8l

4}

21

[N}

B

18 |4

18 |15

19 1

19 2

19 3

=

19

191 8

19 9
19| 10
19

11

191 12

19 14

15

16




) m ) Com mi)) (Y ] L) )
FEDERAL DESCRIPTION - e | Clowance EEE TaATiON
coot M usaBLE wrfwe C@ T @@ @ [m @ | [TTw
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE  |ugas|umr | 1.20 |21.50 [81-100] 1-20 | 2130 [s1-100 [enrer | wo. ['o!'
, LOCKs ELECTRICAL LEAD 80 |EA o o] o TR
PO | 531029139776 UA:'? [ '8 T 7
SIze
. M835335=91 (96906)
P 0 | 6140-91325905 | LEAD, ELECTRICAL: DISTRIBUTION 80X D |EA 1] =] = ) 10 19|18
mm, NO, 2 AMG, 12 1/2 IN,
re35915-i (96906}
x20 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ELECTRICAL e |eA 2l e| o . e |19 |19
l'-slb MTG, 3/8.16 THD SI1ZE, 1 1/
n'e35309-362 (96906)
, HEXAGON 80 |[ea 8 . o 1 20
o | W | ' |
16 SCREW SI2E :
MS3192-17 (96906)
PO | $310-080-5000 | WASHER, FLAT: DISTRISUTION 80X 6 [eA | 16 o | o 19|
MTG SCREV, L1} 4 *
-sz‘nbg-l
PO 21 HEXAGON B [Ea B o] o ° e |1 2
e | mw.s m*':;ae'ﬂ.:e':aw 9
»o SCREW, CAP, 0 [ea B of o . . 22
5305-269-3212 ?:"f;‘” 3%_‘ 2 no’ﬂseit I:lfl“l 108 19
MSS0T25-61 (96906)
>0 | 5310.087-4652 m‘r, SELF-LOCK ING, HEXAGONS BASE 0 kA 10 | . e 9|3
MTG SCREW, 16 SCREW SIZE
MO%1 922417 (96906)
» 0 | 5310-080-6000 mn, mnustmm,;/&-as 0 KA 20| o . e 19| %
mas-u (96906)
' o A 8 EA . .
93052693213 wﬁ_.‘ %, sw "s‘,xs':":n& 5| e * || s
' 0 1 W CAP 0 Ea
5303269451 m: Ls/ﬂts cry e E I I I 17 ®
'9907!5-63 (96906)
120 BASE, DISTRIBUTION 80X 8 FA 1 %
f3h1h5h (57%03) "
120 BASE, DISTRIGUTION 80X 0 [ 1 19| 2
1306ET3% (97h03)
GROUP 06 = DISTRISUTION BOXES
-] - 'smummmmo-. EA 2 0
¥1365 (97803)
¥ ISTRIGUTION BOX ASSEMBLY EA 2 -
13MEETNTO (97803)
F AETIR: D
MO lsmamu sox P?B%.” EA 3| of e 2 10 |20
z vmn MARNESS €A 1 0| 2
s G0y
VIRING HARMESS, NOETER 1 0| 2
13N6ETNTS (97%03)
ve | 621008 Q4T
7-8368 w':ug‘%t‘gm LIGMTs m%'w’ 9| 2| ¥| 8 o 2| 3
10 | 6avo-223-9108 we, u\u HOICATOR LIGHT, 90V 9| 8| 8| 1 18 |20 ¥
mmm (&1 39)

36




in

SR
-00E

&

Po

PO

X20

PO

>0

K20

K20

20

x2f

xF

X2F

x20

PO

rPo

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

USABLE
ON

'EF NUMBER & MFR CODE COCE

UNIT

MEAS

5

(3]

0-DAY DS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

(a), Vo |fie
-20 X 0

FDAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

s | e

20 |0

5310=761-6882

5310-582595

5305-906-1723

5309=9K0=1 724

5310= 30 1T

4,31 0e30g=Tt i

5305 M=) 0

5305-0%5-0962

$310-087-00%1

HOUS ING, INDLAATNR.. | JUT
MILL3S61 ~GSTYLELMTT-1 (B1349)

WIRING HARNESS, PANEL LIGHTS AB
1321 6e 427 (97403)

WIRING HARNESS, PANEL LIGHTS [w2]
13216€753% (97403)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: WELDLESS
CHAIN MTG SCREW, NO, 14=20
THO SIZE

MS51967-2 (96906)

WASHER , LOCK , SPL1T: WELDLESS
CHAIN HMTG SCREW, 1/U<20 SCREW

SIZE
M535338-44 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: WELDLESS CHAIN MTG
SCREW, V. /.20 SCREW SIZE

w2310 (96906)

SCRLW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD: AB
WELOLESS CHAIN MTG, 1 /3.20
THO Si12E, 1/2 IN, LG
M535206-279 (96906)

SCRIW , MACH | ML , PAN HEAD: WwELDLESS, =Y
CHAIN MTG, 1/4.20 THO SIZE, 5 1/8

IN, LG
MS535206-200 (96906)

HOOK, CHAIN: WCLOLESS CHAIN,
STAINLESS STELL, 105 IN, LG,

15,14 IN, DIA
M537006=1 3 {96906)

INSJLA‘HQQ. SLEEY /MU “ELDLESS CHAIN
MILT -TaLATYRC) CLASS2 (51 349)

CHAIN, WELDLESS: DISTRIBUTION BOX
PANEL MTG, NO, O, 20 IN, LG
RRC2T TYPL2CLASS3 (41 348)

NUT, LAIN, MCXAGON: PANCL MTG
SCR:W, NO, 10«28 THO SIZC
w835649.202 (96905)

WACH: R , LOCK, SPRING: PANLL MTG SCREW,
NG, 10-24 SCRiW SIZL
ME353 3843 (96906)

WASHIR, FLAT: i‘ANcL. MTG SCRCW, NO.
10-24 SCRiw S 1 2L
M52 G3-8 (9o90L)

LChuW, MACHING , PAN HEAD: PANCL MTG,
NO, 10-24 THO SIZ2E, 1/2 IN, LG
M §5200-263 (95306)

ANEL, DISTRIHUTION BOX AB
1 3218€1372 (O7h03)

PANLL , DISTRIBUTION 0K o]
13210t 7529 (97403)

I1ATE, INFORMATION: OISTRIBUTION
00X, 200 AMPS, 120/24v AC
15214E1 337-1 (97403)

SCRIW, TAPPING, THRTAD: PLATE
MTG, NO, 2.56 TvD SIZE,
YOI WG
MS24629=3 (F5906)

WASHCR, FLAT: PLATE MOUNTING
SCREW, MO, z;-g“m ize
2.2 (96506)

EA

EA

£A

CA

EA

€A

EA

EA

EA

PN

L]

YR
v

L
ITGY

)]

LLus-
TRATION
o |iw
nG, [em
0. 10.
20 )
20 5
20 5
20 4
20 3
20 3
20 o]
p] 0
0 1
[} 2
o1 3
X 14
x| 15
x| 16
x| 17
x| 16
x| 18
2 19
2 20
2 2




- - T Y i Y o 5] ™ ™ -
30-DAY DS MAINT | 30-DAY GS MAINT | YA NS
FEDERAL DES CRI PT|ON ary ALL OWANCE ALLOWANCE ::: TRATION
St $TOCK USABLE © | w0 |[T@ [ w
cooe NUMBE R ON vt -l:c (o) (b;J @ (o | m | (e |t el e,
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE COCE | weas umt| 1.20 | 21-50081.700 1.20 | 21-30| s1-100 ewter| wo. | wo.
P 0 | %5315-829«1 480 PIN7 COTTER: COVER ARM, 5/6k IN, DIA, EA | . o| 20] 22
1/2 IN, LG
M524665.208 (96906 )
X20 ARM, COVER: DISTRIBUTION BOX (7 1 2| 23
13240 381 (97803)
X20 COVER, PROTECTIVE: RECEPTACLE, AB |EA 9 2| 2v
SIZE 12, TYPE R
MS1 T345C 328 (96506)
2F | 5310 ¢34-9758 | MUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RECEPTACLE MTG EA ¥ e = * 20|25
SCREW, NO, 10-24 SCREW SIZE
MS3564 3-202 (96506)
2 WASHER, LOCK, SPL 1T: RECEPTACLE A 36 20| 2%
MTG SCRIW, NG, 10-2li SCREW SIZE
53533843 (96905)
'F | 9310-309-3546 | WASHER, FLAT: RECCPTACLE MYG SCREW, €A 21 o] o . s 2o |27
MO, 10-24 SCREW SI12€
M52T183-E (969C3)
'F | 5305-904-6212 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD: EA 3| o e . e o |8
REECFTACLL MTG, NO, 1024 THD S I12€,
I N, L6
MS35206-265 (96506 )
-3 GASKET: RUBBLR , SYNTHZTIC, A8 |EA 9 2 |2
RECZPTACLE
13205€5) 56 (97403)
0 | 5305-865-0562 | SCRuw, TAPPING, THR.AD: A B e - . * 2o | 0
, DESIGNATION PLATC MTG o
P N0, 2456 ™O SIZE, 176IN.LG
ws2U629%3  {369C0)
0 | 95310087 =357 | WASHLR, FLAT: DES IGNAT ION FLATE €A B| | e . e |lo|p
I MTG SCREW , 10, 2-5% SCRuW S | 2t
; MS271  C3s2 (esc L
% I PLATE, DISIGHATION: FIG |, PHASE A CA 1 2 | 32
13204€1 375-1(57403)
0 PLATE, DISIGNATION: FIG 2, PHASE 8 1Y 1 2|33
13204213752 (37805)
% SLATL, DESIGUATION: FIG 3, PMASE C A 1 2|3
1521861 3733 {97%03 )
x FLATL, OESIGNATION: FIG 4, iAASE A EA 1 20|
1 3214EY 3T5-h {97403)
% “L ATS , DESI GNATION: F 1G 5, #MAST & CA 1 20 | 36
1321481 3789 (97603) ,
2] PLATE, DLSIGNATION: FIG 5, #rASL ¢ EA ] 2 |37
1321 M1 375-6 (97403)
|x20 FLATE, CESIGHATION: FIG 7, PHASL A CA 1 2 | 38
132146037571 474G3)
20 PLAT., DESHRIATION: FIG ¢, FrASE 8 CA ! 2 |39
132180 575G © 17403)
20 PLATE, DCS 1G.ATICN: FIG 75 PMASE C ‘A 1 2 | %o
1301861 575 (47463)
oF X, DISTRIGITION A8t 1 2 |w
1321 4€1366 (7404
¥ 90X, DISTA tHUTIGN K €A t o |w
1 321507526 (97403)
*0 | 5 )E5ek0r <5739 CIRCU I T uRi AXCR FA 9| | o 2 10 |2 1
1321 oETHE ) (4T803)
*F ] 5310ey3hayPis | NUT, FLAIN, Hi XAGON: PANCL MTG EA N| o] @ . s |2 2
LCRiW, NO. 1024 SCRCW SIZC
M5 350494202 (96906 )




St
coot

FEDERAL
STOCX
NUMBER

[ED)

DESCRIPTION

USABLE
ON
EF NUMBER & MFR COOE COCE

{4y

MY
OF

WEAS

"t

‘DAY DS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

r

20

¥

PF

PF

PF

PF

PF

x2F

x2F

x2F

x2F

xeF

¥

531 0-809-35%

530%-984-6210

61 10-484-3461

9310-934-975¢

93100048546

5305-)4-6210

5310-934-9790

©310-809-0546

9305-ySb-n214

WASHER , LOCK, SPR 1 NG : PANEL
MTG SCREW, NO. 1 0-24 SCREW

SI2E
M535333-43 (96906 )

WASHER, FLAT: PANEL MTG SCREW,
NO. 10-28 SCREW SHZEC
ms27183-8 (96906)

SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD:
PANEL MTG, NO, 10=24 THD
SIZE, 1/2 IN, LG
M535206-263 (96906)

PANEL , POWER: DISTRIBUTION AB
a0x
13205€5026 (97403)

PANEL , POWER: D1 STRI BUTION BOX o}
1321 6€7530 (97403 )

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: BRACKET
MTG SCREW, NO. 10-24 THO SIZE
M535609-202 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: BRACKET MTG SCREW,
M0, 10=28 SCRLW SIZE
M535338-43 (96906)

WASMER , FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCRCW,
NO. | 0=2l SCREW S12€
MS271 53-8 (96906 )

SCREW , MACH | NE , PAN MEAD : BRACKET
TG, N0, 10-24 ™D SIZE, 1/2
IN, LG

M535206-263 (96906 )

GRACKLT, PANEL: D1 STRIBUTION
FOMER, LLFT S10L
1321 ki) 378 (97403 )

HRACKLT , PANEL : DISTR I BUT tON
POMER, RIGHT S10E
1321401 373 (97403 )

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TERMINAL
AOARD MTG SCRCW, NO. 1024
™0 SITE
MS35649-202 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT: TERMINAL
BOARD MTG SCRLW, NO, 10-24
SCREW S 170
MS3Y 358e43 (96905)

WASHER, FLAT: TERMINAL SOARD
MYG SCREW, NO, 10-24 SCREW

Si2t
#5271 833 (96906)

SCREW, MACHINE, PAN NEAD:
TERMINAL BOARD MTG, NO. 10-24

™ SIZE, } N, LG
M835206-261 (96906 )

o B

STRAP, CABLE: ADWSTABLE
SELF =CL INCH
181 182119 (96906)
(AS REQUIRED)

COVER, REAR
1321861 383 (97803)

COVER WITH FASTENCRS, REAR: (v ]

OISTRIBUTION BOX
1321667533 (97%03)

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LA

EA

EA

A

EA

EA

EA

EA

FT

(1]

(2]

=DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

)
00

)
20

(b}
-2

1)
100

IR
iR

uie
TCY

LUSe

R

1} b
G -
kS .
1 3
n )
1 5
n 6
n 6
n 1
N 5}
] 9
2 0
2 i
21 2
2 13
2 2y
2 s
2 1€
2 17
i 18
i 1
i 1




o

St
cooe

]

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

[}9)

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
ON
COCE

NI T

MEAS

[11)

QTY

0-0AY DS MAINT
ALL OWANCE

(Y]

n

30.-0AY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

YR
ALWw
‘PER

S—
L]

ILLUSe
TR ATION

INC
IN
UNIT

-0

i)
2150

te)
51100

{a)
1.20

ib)
2.9

{e)
51100

100
EQuIP
CNTGY

e}
FiG.
NO.

3]
ITEM
NO.

¥

X

PF

PF

PF

F

PF

6110-U84-3464

5305-989- 7430

5950-436-0699
9305-225-3639

531 0-582-5965

STUFF ING TUBE
1321 2£3582-7 (97h03)

PACK ING, PREFORMED
us2BTT5-238 (96906)

VIRING m:ss, RECEPTACLLS

‘(‘ﬁ‘a S mgmus AND

GASKETS)

WIRING HARNCSS, RECLPTACLES

13216 9740
(m R(C.EIZPTH:LES AND
GASKETS)

SCREW, MACHINE: CLAMP MTG,

N0, '10-28 THD SIZE, 1 1/b
N, LG

M535207-268 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK: CLAMP MTG SCREW,
NO. 10224 SCREW SIZE

53533843 (96906)

CLA®P , CURRCNT TRANSFORMER
1321461380 (5703)

CLAMP, CURRENT TRANSFORMER
332160:7532 (97v03)

TRANSFORMER, CURRENT: DISTRIBUTION

BOX
132151379 (97%03)
TRANSFORMER, CURRENT: DISTRIBUTION

80X
1321667866 (97M03)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGOM HEAD: mauroa
MOUNT ING

M590723+9 (96906)
wasin, s.ont, SPLIT: INSULATOR

1/6 scn:u SI12E
V33N (96906
INSULATOR: STAND-OFF, CURRENT

TRANSFORMER
1321461378 (9703)
INSULATOR: STAND-OFF , CURRENT

TRANSFORMER
1321667331 (97403)

MIT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: LUG TERMINAL
MTG SCREW, 1/z.a SCREW 420
81620329 (9%6908)

VASHER, LOCK: LUG TCRMINAL MTG
SCREV, 1/2-13 SCREW 2L
#835333-93 (96906)

TERMINAL ,
lm.msi-a TYPELPOILOY 2 (81 349)

TERMINAL , LUG
LPOILOI {81349)

NUT, MAIN, HEXAGOM: LUG TERMINAL
MTG SCACW, 1/2-13 SCREW $i2€
81630329 (96905)

VASMIR, n‘.%:‘un m;ﬁ MG
mgsvlansr (&om

TERMINAL ,
mu.mlss-lm:uoumz (81349)

EA

2

x»

22

22

22

22

| 22

22

22

22

22

2

-9

15

16

40




FEDERAL DESCRIPTION 30-04 S MAINT »0. iS MAINT 'R

LUl
ALl OWAN AL OWANCE » RATION
STOCK USABLE AR I r—
NUMBER N v lc o » IERCEIE :w non
EF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE |ugas|w |2 | 0| 0| 2 e | rer | o o

PF

PF

L2

PF

Pr

(K]

$310=761 6882

5310-582-5965

$305-0T -22%2

§310=008.1 281

5303-068.0502

9305-988-1 T8¢

S310-5080-996!

TCRMINAL, LUG
LroiLoth (B1389)

WASHER, LOCK: LUG TERMINAL MTG
SCREW, 1/2-13 SCREW SIZE
#835335-93 (%6

SCACW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD:
LUG TERMINAL MTG, 1/2-13 THD SIZE,

2 IN, LG
"353/309-‘"8 (96906 )

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGOM: TERMINAL BOARD
MTG SCREW, |/k-20 SCREW SIZE
MS51967-2 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT: TERMINAL
BOARD MTG SCREW, 1 /4=20

SCREW SI12€
MS35338-44 (96906)

BOARD, TERMINAL: LUG TERMINAL
1320801 377 (97h03)

WASHER, FLAT: TERMINAL S0ARD
MTG SCREW, 1/8-20 SCREW SIZE
5271831 0 (96906)

SCRTW, CAP, HCXAGON HEAD:
TiLRMINAL BOARD MTG, 1 /4=20
™0 SI1ZE, 1 1/8 IN, LG
MS90T25-9 (96906)

NUT , SELF-LOCK ING3 BRACKET
MTG SCREW, 1/4-20 SCREW SIZE
451 5221 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREV,
1/8-20 SCREW SI12€

w2 b3-10 (96906)

BRACKET: TERMINAL BOARD MTG
1321561 376 (97403)

MASHER, FLAT: BRACKET MTG SCREVW,
1/420 SCREW SIZE
M827183-10 (96906)

SCACW, CAP, WEXAGON HMCAD: BRACKET
WIG, 1/8.20 ™D SI12E, 3/%
N, LG

18907256 (96906)

WIRG, ELECTRICAL: 60OV, MO, | MG
231900 (96906)
(AS REQUIRED)

WIRE, ELECTRICAL: 60OV, NO, 16 ARG
525190816 (96906)
(AS REQUINCD)

VIRE, ELECTRICAL: 600V, AN-O0000
$i12¢

MOF5190808 (96906)
(AS ACQMIRED)

WIRE, CLECTRICAL: 600V, NO. 16
-

15251 9016 ( )
(AS REQHINED

80K, DISTRIGUTION, PORTASLL

130801332 (97%03)

o, Vg he S s
(96906)

VASMER, LOCX: 'PAILHN ALY,
1 SCREW SIZE
-égﬂ-»‘ {96906)

2

41



Sl
cot

FEDERAL
STOCK
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
ON
COCE

[}
ME

X0

>0

)

5310-261 <827

5310-045-520

1310-309-8546

9258184811

6240-223-9105

5310-934-9757

$310-045-3299

5935-323-0910

WASHER, FLAT: PANEL MTG SCREW,
1/4-20 SCREW SIZE
M52 8310 (96906)

PANEL , FACE: DISTRIBUTION BOX
1321 k€1 335 (97403)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACKET
AND HANDLE MTG, NO, 10-32 THD
SIZE, 7/8 N, LG
FFSBSTYPE2STYLEY O (81 348)

WASHER, LOCK: BRACKET AND MANDLE
MTG SCREW, B, |0;?ZSCR£U SIZE
M535338-100 (96906

WASHER,FLAT: BRACKET AND HANDLE
MTG SCREW, BRASS, NO, 1032
SCREW $12E
M515795-908 (96906)

HANOLE, BOW: PANEL, NO, 10-32
™0 SIZE ?. 1 IN, LG
M839087-5 {98906)

MIT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: POWER PANEL
MTG SCREW, NO, w.§z T™O SI12€
MS35650-302 (96906

WASHER, LOCK, SPRING: POWER PANEL
MTG SCREW, NO, 10=32 SCREW

Sz
M535338-43 (96906)

BRACKET: POWER PANEL MTG
1321461 336 (97403)

WASHER, FLAT: POWER PANEL MTG
SCREW, *0, 1032 SCREW SIZE
ws2n83-8  (96966)

SCREW, CAP

PaneL M8, N, 16-3% To SVEE,
7/8 in. LG
FFS8STYPE25TYLEY O (81 348)

PANEL , POWER: DI STRIBUTION 80X
1 32141474 (97403)

CIRQUIT BREAKER: DISTRIBUTION BOX
1321461 47% (97403)

LENS, INDICATOR L 1GHT
MILL 3661 -1 9TYPELCT 9CD1 (81 349)

w;; geou;’;mmm Lo,
» 65V AC
MiILLIS09BTYPENCST (81 349)

HOUSING, INDSCATOR L IGHT
MILL3861 -9TYPELHTT=1 (81349)

STRAP, CABLE: ELECTRICAL WIRING,
1 ?/h N, W
wsi 7821-1-9 (96906)
(AS REQUIRED)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON MEAD: RECEPTACLE
CONNCCTOR MTG SCREV, MO, 8-32 ™D

SIZE
Ms35649-282 (96906)

ASIER, LOCK, SPRING: RECLPTACLE
COMMECTOR MTG SCREW, NO, 832
SCREW SIZE
#835336-42 (96906)

CONMECTOR, RECEPTACLE , ELECTRIC ¢
FACE PANEL

WC596STVLED] (81 3M8)

]
€A

€A

) I

qQry
INC
iN
une T

8

O

o

12

6l

®)

4]

0}

"

30-DAY DS man 30-0AY GS MAIN' YR 1LLYSe
ALL OWANCE ALLOWANCE ::: TRATION
o] ] & o | o ] e | e | er T
QUIR | g6 | ire
Lo N e | Lo e8| -1 inte | ol | we.
24 3
24 4
24 )
4 [l . 4 6
] L] . FL) 7
24 M
24

24 1¢
: 2 [ n

i
. . e |24 |2
b |y
2« | %
2 2 jo | & | 1
M | 1o

!
REF IREF | g i REF | 2h [ 17
W[ 19
24 [ 13
. . % [ 20
° . w2
o] 2 N |2

47




— ™ [ ® 518
B0AY O3 man 30-0AY GS MAINT

revema DESCRIPTION wiovmes | Alowmce

STOCK N a——
USABLE (o} [L 30 (ol ») (e)

ON
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE - Coce | » | va| nes| wiog wa| ns| wu

PO

ro

¥ § 7 ¥

9310-809-8549]

7310-93%-575
B1o-5%-513

1310-809-5

5395989 3\

S310-087-00%7

VASHER, FLAT: RECEPTACLE
COMMECTOR MTG SCREW, NO, 832

SCREW SIZE
ws2N133=7 (96906)
SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD:
o Byt PO SITE 5/ 1a. L6
i (5650d) ™

HOOK, CHAIN: WVELDLESS CMAIN
weiqo063 (96906)-

CHAIN, WELDLESS: QUICK RELEASE PIN
RRC2TI TYPE2CLASS] (B1388)

PN, QUICK RELEASE: DISTRIBUTION

Box
81 798MC303C (96906)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONS GROUND TERMINAL
MTG SCREW, NO, 10=32 THD SIZE
35650302 (363061

WASMER, LOCK: GROMD TCRMINAL MTG
SCREW, MO, 1032 SCREV SIZE
183533339 (96906)

VASHER f:fl‘?n fﬂmiﬂzlt. TG
. s‘
vexnby3’ (936556)

TERMINAL , LUG: FACE PANEL RICEPTACLE
COMNECTOR GROUND, MO, 16=1M WIREL,
N, 10 ST0

MS20659-100 (96906)

TERMIAL , LUGE DISTRIEUTION BOR
RECZPTACLL CONECTOR GROD,
N0, § WIREL, MO, 10 STD-

30 (96906)

SCRCW, MACHING, PAN HEAD: GROND
TCRNAL MTG, NO,  10-32
™ SI125, 1/2 M, LG
"535207-263 (96906)

LUG, TERMINAL: FACT PANCL
COMMECTOR RCCEPTACLL GROUND
1308877 (37003)

COMMECTOR, RECCPTACLL, CLECTRICAL:
DISTRISUTION BOX

MILCSAITYPOUZYIG (61309)

SCREM, TAPPANG: PLATE WG
uln.'&z-sﬁ.m X, 1,4

",
SNE9-3 (96906)

VASHER, FLAT: MATE MTG SCAQW,
N0, 0,256 SCREW $12€
L {96906)

PLATE, IFORMATION: OISTRIBUTION BO0X
130013372 (97003)

80K, DISTRIGUTION
13]81333 (97%03)

WIRE, CLECTRICAL

" el

VINE, ELECTRICAL,
S51 9000 (96906)
(A" atquinco)

%

A

N

an

43



1)

L
oot

FEDERAL
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
0

N
COCE

or
MEA

[

B0AY DS mAINT
ALL OWANCE

™

w
%

—
n

G-OAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

le)

CEC
0 NS

PO

PO

8 &8 § § 8

*o

44

530%5-993-1848

5310-809-85%6

5310=934=9751

WIRE, ELECTRICAL

96906)
'asmu:mmug)

AP 07 - SYNCHRONIZER ASSEMBLY

SYNCHRON I ZER ELECTRICAL
1321k€1302 (97"035
SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD: COVER
WTG, MO, 1032 THD SIZE,

N, LG
L och505 (96906)

WASHER, FLAT: COVER MTG SCREW,
NO, 10-3 SCREW SIZE -
(96906)

WASHER, LOCK, SPRING; COVER MTG
SCAEW, NO, 10. m sz

183533843 (

COVER, SYNCHRONIZER ASSDMELY
1304E1308 (97%03)

SCREW, TAPPING: MTG, DESIGNATION,
INSTRUCTION, INFORMAT 10N,
IDENTIFICATION PLATES, NO, 2-32
™ SIZE, 1/4 IN, LG
MSM626-2 (96°06)

PLATE, DESIGMATION: PILOT LIGHT
1301461357 (97803)

PLATE, DESIGNATIONS POWER CABLE
1321461355 (97403).

» INSTRUCTION: OPERATING
13215:35& (97403)

PLATE, INSTRUCTION: CABLE
COMNICT ION

132151355 (97803)

PLATE, INFORMATION: SWITCH,
IDENTIF ICAT 10N

|3z|hc1356 (91l03)

PLATE, DCSIGNATION: GENCRATOR,
1, PILOT
1321861359 (97403)

PLATE, DESIGNATIONT GENERATOR,
2, PILOT
1321461360 (97403)

PLATE, DESIGMATION: GENERATOR,
1 N,

1 321461361 (97403)
SLATE, OESIGNATIONT GENERATOR,
2 %, CARLE
1301362 (97803)
MI'C. n:smlmou GENCRATOR,
'32' 1= 33 (smos)
PLATE, DLSIGMATIONST GENCRATOR,
2, PARALLEL CABLE
1321461368 (97803)
PLATE, IDENTIF 1ICATIONG SYNJMRONIZER
ASSOvBLY
132181352 (97%03)

m;c PLAIN, HEXAGONS HANDLL MTG
m, N0, '°'E 2 O SI2E

(¢)

KL
YR

176V

S S

®

1]

N




m

SRt
cope

@

FEDERAL
STOCX
NUMBER

{3}

DESCRIPTION

EF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
ON
CODE

1]

uNil

MEA

PO

PO

PF

PF

PF

PF

F

XF -

PF

P F

PF

PO

PF

rr

PF

[ 4

531 0-803-8546

5305-993-18%8

5930-655-151%

5930-050-2651

5310.880. 7744

5310-k07-9566

53062258499

6240-223-910%

WASHER, LOCK:
NO, 10=32 SCREW SIZE
'635338-"3 {96906)

WASHER, FLAT: HANDLE MTG SCREW,
NO, 10-32 SCREW S1ZE

ms27183-8 (96906)

SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD: HANDLE
MTG, NO, 10-32 THD SIZE, 3/b
IN, LG
M535207-265 (96906)

HANOLE: METAL, SPRING, BAIL TYPE
M518012-5 (96906)

SWITCH, TOGGLE: SYWIZING SWITCH

M535058-22 (96906

800T, OUST AND WATER SEAL
MILBSH231 TYPEEASTYLE1 (81 39 )

SWITCH, TOGGLE: BY-PASS SWiITCH
M535058-29 (96906)

BOOT, DUST AND WATER SEAL
'4"-99‘23-' TYPEEASTYLE (81 349)

WIRING HARNESS: POWER OUTPUT
13205E51 42 (97“23)
(COMPONENTS SAME AS 1\, FIG 27)

WIRING HARNESS: POWER CUTPUT
13205651541 (97403)
(COMPONENTS SAME AS 1, FIG 2T)

WIRING HARNESS: POWER INPUT
'( o NTS 5‘32‘%)1, FI1G 27)

WIRING MARNESS: POMER INPUT
13205€5036=1 (97%03)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: WIRING
MARNCSS ADAPTER MTG SCREW,
5/16=18 ™MD S12€
ME51967-5 (96906)

WASHER, LOCK, SPRING: WIRING
HARNESS ADAPTER MTG SCREW,
%/16-18 SCREW SIZ2E
M535336-45 (96906)

SCREW, CAP, HEXAUON HEAD: WIRING
MARNESS ADAPTER MTG, 5/16.18
™D SIZE. 1 IN. LG

MS90T28-3h (96906)

ADAPTER, POWER RECEPTACLE:
WIRING HARNESS

132055037 (97%03)

HANOLE MTG SCREW,

mu.lsogérvmqr (81 3%9)

LIGHT, INDICATOR
MILL3661 8.1 TTYPELHT6LCY TRD (81349)

COVER, R£C£PTAQ.E PARALLEL CABLE
MS25043-18C (96906)

SCREW, TAPPING, THREAD: CONNECTOR
MG, NO, b m SIZE, 1/8 N, LG
rrsto'mm (813%8)

RETAINER, RING: PARALLEL CABLE
RECEPTACLE
13211£8320.6 (97403)

GASKET: RUBBER, PARALLEL CAMLE,

RECEPTACLE
M5%2000-6 (96906 )

10

1€

1€

1€

%)

14

0-DAY DS MAIN1 30-DAY GS MAINT YR ILLUS-
ALL OWANCE ALLOWANCE ;'!-: TRATION
{s) b) 1 (@) ) }) 100 [
e G "
.20 K It .0 D (. |NTGY ).
5 }
L 4 + * 5 3
- * » 5
5 2
LA 10 |6 |3
. * 10 6 +
» + 10 | 6 5
REF REF | 1 REF | 6 | 8
£ |7
X | 8
L
% 1
. . L o 2
] [] L ¥ 3
] 1 ]2 i
2‘ ]
REF | %F R REF | 2 ¢
! 2
! 2
H
H 10
H n




Sue
CopE

)

FEDERAL
S$TOCK
NUMBER

R

DESCRIPTION

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
ON
Coce

UNIT

MEAY

3

144

[[))

30-OAY DS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

n

J0-DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

L

YR
ALw
PER

 —

ILLUS.
TRATION

NC
N
uNeY

(a) ) | (o)
.20 | 21.50(s1.100

o) | (4 | (&
1.20 | 21-50 [ S1-100

EQuiP
CNTCY

(o)

Fi1G.
NO.

{»

1TEM
NO.

PF

XeF

XZF

XeF

PF

2F

' F

5935-E01-6617

531018/ 897

531020223547

5310-022-8634

5544520600

5310.046-1251

£310-839=252b

5305-071-2237

5940-936-225%

6110-46025047

5310-934-9751

§310=20)=C546

5308=53-148

59484878011

5310-934-9759

CONNCCTOR, RECEPTACLE : PARALLEL
CABLE L
MS 310281 S=UP (146906 )

TUBING, INSULATION: HEAT SHRUNK
MIL1 2230%3CLASST (81 349)

TERMINAL, STRIP, GROUNDING
1321501 347 (97403)

NUT, FLAIN, HEXAGON: TEAMINAL
MTG, 3. 3-2k THO SiZET

»152035 i s0l 68 (96906)

WASHLR JJ¥K SPR ING: TLRMINAL

MTG, 1/0-2b SCR.W S 12,
M535330=1 03 (%6905 )
WASHCR, LOCK, FLAT: TCRM INAL MTG,

3/0=2k SCRLW S1 2€
535333110 (91906 )

SCRCW, CA®, HCXAGON HiAD: TIRMINAL
MTG, 1/4=20 THD SIZ-, 3,2 IN, LG

M535309~303 (6300 )

WASHCR , LOCK , FLAT : TCRM INAL MTG,
1/4220 SCROW 5 12€
MS35333-100 (X )08)

RELAY , ARMATURL
1320 ket 343 (97403)

NUT , SELF ~LOCK IMNG, HE XAGON: RTELAY
MTG SCRwW, _I 4220 THD S 12€
MSS1 922-1 (J6906)

WASHER , LOCK : RELAY MTG SCReW ,
1 /420 SCR-W SIZE
MBS 30k-c2 ( £ 0L ),

WASHER, FLAT: Ri LAY MTG SCRLW
MS2N £ 3=1G ( Jo Ces)

SCRiW , CAF , ME XAGON HZAD 1 Re LAY
MOUNT ING ]
MS30T251 A (€700 )

STRAP , GROUID
132055043 (7473

TCRMINAL , LUG
1321 k£1 349 (57%07)

R: LAY  SyucuenniZee
132 b1 350 157403)

ST, =LA 11, HEXAGON ¢ SLLAY MTG
SCRW, NG, 16me2 THG S 12C

ME 366 50-1%2 (% )
WACHER, LOCK, SHRING: Ri LAY “IG

SCRiW , NO, 10=12 SCRIW S | 2¢
M53533C-a3 (96400)

WASHER , FLAT : PL LAY MTG SCRiwW,
"0, 1G=:2 SCRiW 51 2C
MS2TE €30 (9R:005)

SCROW, VAL (T |, PAN HPAD: RiLAY
MIG, NO, 10-32 THD S12E, 3.4
", LG

MS35207w2€5, ( - 0%)

REVAY | SOLENG 102 cyncHaom | 2ER
ASSEMRLY
13205E504k (97403)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RCLAY MTG
SCREW, NO, C=32 THD SIZC
M83564902¢2 (%6406 )

A

LA
I

€A

€A

€A

€A

KA

LA

£A

CA

£A

KA

LA

LA

EA

EA

A

[

N

. . P

-

2k

30

24

10

27

27

7

7

27

27

?7

27

2

27

7

7

27

27

27

1

27

27

7

7

27

12

16

17

1

2

22

23

K]

27

20

30

N

2

3

46



AF

F
“F

>F

i "F

> F

4F

> F

LR 2

PF
PF

MF

PF
PF

“F

PF
PF

nF

rF
rr

FEDERAL
STOCK

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

iIF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
ON
CODE

unt

MEA!

1310-0M5-3299

1310=809-85%4

1305-984=6195

5145.578-6600

51455786600

6145.578-6600

6145.478=660C

61455786600
5940. 2835281

6148.578.6600
5940-230-0511

6148.578.660
5940.230=051"

618578660
59%0-230-05%'

WASHER, LOCK, SPRING: RELAY MTG
SCREW, NO. 8-32 SCREW SiZE

M835338-42 (96906)

WASHER, S1AT: RELAY MTG SCREW,
w0, 8-32 SCREW Si2€

M827183-7 (96906)

SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD: RELAY
MTG, N0, 8-32 THD siZE, 3/%

N, LG
835206247 (96906)

WIRING HARNESS: SOURCE NO. 1
13205€5035 (97403 )

WIRING MARNESS: SOURCE NO, 2
13205£503% {97403)

LEAD, ELECTRICAL: X2.L1 TO Kloll

13205E51 55-1 (97403)

MANUFACTURE FROM:

WIRE, CLECTRICAL, 21 IN.

REQY | RED
LEAD, ELECTRICAL: K2-L2 TO K1 L2

1 3205€5155-2 (97403 )

MANUFACTURE FROM:

WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 19 IN, REQUIRED
LEAD, CLECTR ICAL: K2-L2 TO K} ~L2

13205€51 55=2 (97403 }

MANUFACTURE FROM:

WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 19 IN, REQUIRED
LEAD, ELECTRICAL: K2-L3 TO K1.L3

132055195-3 (97403)

MANUF ACTURE “FROM:,

WIRE, ELECTRICAL,

22 IN. REQUIRED
LEAD, ELECTRICAL: Kiol2 TO XDS1-)

1 3205E5155-0 (97%03)

MANUFACTURE FROM:

WIRC, CLECTRICAL, 12 IN, REQUIRED

LUG, TERMINAL, 1 €A
LEAD, ELECTRICAL: XDS1-2 TO W53

13205€5195-5 (97403)

MANUFACTURE FROM:

WIRE , ELECTRICAL, 8 IN, REQUIRED

TERMINAL , LUG, 1EA
LEAD, ELECTRICAL: m?.z T0 W52

13205£5155-6 (97403

MANUFACTURE FROM:

WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 8 N, REQUIRED

TERMINAL, LUG, | EA
e e

!

3205C% : 3
VIR, ELECTRICAL, 8 N, REQUIRED
TERMINAL, LUG, | EA

s)‘

TY
«

N
T

8

30.0A

6)

5)

ALl OwAp

(o)
1-20

*

w
-

@ [N T T
NT | OC 35 MAINT  l.vR us-
Al | VANCE ALw \TION
rer
le} a) » ) e i qe I (W
touiP £
a0¢ |20 |- | 100 eatey 0.
1 *
1 *
1 *
8
28
8
8
-]
28
2]
-]
» —

47



oy (1) £} (O i i) ™ 4] (L 7
_— DESCRIPTION "R | S |5 | h
sur STOCK USABLE A res
cooe NUMBER ON u:t: e |l (b L(e) @ [ @ | (e ::;:w :.' ™
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE COCE  |ue..s|umit | 1.20 |2%-50 $1-100] 1.20 | 2090 |s1.100 |CNTGY ng' '::'

MF LEAD, ELECTRICAL: J3=A TO J3=0 A |ea 1 8| 8
13205651558 (97%03)
MANUFACTURE FROMs

PF | 614525786604 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 2 IN, REQUIRED

MF LEAD, ELECTRICAL: T0 JheD A [ea 1 B 9
13208E5155-9 (97403)
MANUFACTURE FROM:

PF | 61 iSe5 1Babb0k WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 2 IN, REQUIRED

MF LEAD, :chmm.;’%)m J3-C A [EA 1 28 |0

1%5-10

VAPAETOAE  Proms

PF | 6145.578.6608 | WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 16 IN, REQUIRED

MF LEAD, ELECTRICAL: 33-1 1O Sle} A [EA 1 8 |n
13209651 9%=1 1 ( )
MANUFACTURE FROM3

PF | 6145-578-6604 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 3 IN, REQUIRED

P F | S940.283.5280 TERMINAL, LUG, 2 EA

MF LEAD, ELECTRICAL: SNe] TO S2a1 Ak 1 x |12
13205E%5155=12 (97403)
MANUFACTURE FROM:

Pr | 6145.578.660% WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 3 IN, REQUIRED

PF | S9b0-203.5280 TERMINAL, LUG, 2 EA

uf LEAD, ELECTRICALS K3=K2 TO K3e2 A EA 1 2 |13
'3205'!5!75-‘;.2 3)
MANUF ACTURE t

»F | 6145-578-6604 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 5 1/2 IN, REQUIRED

> | s9k0=283-5280 TERMINAL, LUG, 1 EA

AF LEAD, ELECTRICAL; KdeX2 TO K2 A |Ea 1 2 |1
13205€5155-14 (97403 )
MWANUFACTURE FROMY

> i'? 61155786604 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, S 1/2 IN, REQUIRED

*r | 59%0-283.5200 TERMINAL, LUG, 1 EA

(N4 LEAD, ELECTRICAL: Al = TO  Ale] A €A 1 x |15
1320%€5155-15 (97403)
MANUFACTURC FROMg

PF | 61455786608 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, ¥ N, REQUIRED

»F | 59h0-203-%52%0 TERMINAL, LUG, 2 €A

“F LEAD, CLECTRICAL S A2-N TO A2-7 A [Ea 1 2| 1
13209C5155-16 (97403)
MANUFACTURL FROM:

Y| 61 Use578-660% WIRE, ELECTRICAL, ¥ IN, REQUIRED

*F | 59%0.283-5280 TERMINAL, LUG, 2 EA

GRoUP 08 - SWITCH BOX

tF R 91 TCH BOX ASSEMBLY ¢ fka )
13060755 (97403) ®

' 0 | 5305+0%99-3661 SCREW, MACMING, PAN HCAD: FRONT ¢ lea 12] o] o el
covtnw mmfé NO, 10=32 ™D SIZE,
51958-65 (96906)

20 WASHER, LOCK: FRONT COVER MTG SCREV, c [ea 12 9| 2
NO, 10-32 SCALV $i12€
#835338-43 (96906)




"

Sl
cope

FEDERAL
STOCX
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

EF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
ON

COCE

4)

JRIT

WEA

PO

X20

X20

(]

Fo

x2C

Lr-2

PF

xer

x2r

KeF

xF

K2F

|-

FF

PF

531 0-809-8546

5305-055-0962

5310-087-0057

$310-582-5965

7210y 3ka 3T

33133032540

5305-904u211

53132652-""0,

539 102:4523

01 50=49315k1

WASHER, FLAT: FRONT COVER MTG SCREW,
NO, 10-32 SCIEW SIZ2E
MS2T1 838 (36506 )

COVER , UPPER FRONT : SWITCH 80X
13216E7474 (97403 )

COVER ,‘LMR FRONT: SWITCH BOX
1321657549 (97403 )

SCREW, TAPPING: PLATL MTG ,
NO, 2+36 THO SIZL
MS524629-3 (96906 )

WASHLA , FLAT : PLATE MTG SCREW
NG, 2-50 SCRLW 5 i 2C
MS2T1 332 {56900 )

PLATE, INFORMATION: SWITCH 30X,
225 AWS
1321413375 (37403)

NUT, PLA IN, HCXAGON: SWi TCH MTG SCRIW
1 /420 SCREW S 1 2¢
M835649-2252 (96906 )

WASHIR, LOCK: SWITCH MTG SCREW,
14220 SCREW S 1 7€
M535330=k4 (90900)

WASHCR, FLAT: SWITCH MTG SCRIW,
1 %a20 SCRLW St 28
ME2T1 B3l G (9900 )

SCRLW, CAY, HIXAGON: SWITC:i MTG,
1,420 TH0 SIZ2C
¥53530T=315 (D0300)

SWITCH: SWITCH BOX
1321 TS50 (374G 3 )

NUT, “LAIN, H. XAGON: BRACKIT MTG
SC. 34 Mo, 102k SCREW SIZE
ME304=202 (90)00 |

WASLR, LOCK: &RACKLT MTG SCRIW,
NC, 102l SCRIW S12€
ME35330-43 (A90d)

WASHCR , FLAT 3 URACACT MTG SCREW ,
HO, 10=2l SCAW 51 2L
M271C3-0 {96900)

SCRLW, MACHINC: FAN HLAD: BRACKLT
MTG, NO, 10=2k SCREW SI2E,
5.0 IN, LG B
V35200204 [ 306}

JRACKCT: SWITCH MTG
132184 TS00 1 [h0, )

NUT, +LAIN, HCXAGON: LIAD ASSIMBLY
MTC SCREW;—1 3-2C SCRDW SIZE
MS17:44e2292 | HJ00)

WASHLR ,LOCK s _ AD ASSIMBLY MTG
SCRIW, 1 :'a-?l‘- SCR.W € 12€
ME35339=540 ( )05)

WASHIR, FLAT: L CAD ASSEMBLY
MTG SeRiw, 1, 4a20 SCRUW SIZE

MNIT1C (i)

CCRLW, CA) , HEXAGON HIAD: LLAD
ASSEMOLY MTG, 1 /420 THD Si2€,
38N L6
4535307« 300 (9600)

LEAD ASSCMILY, LLECTRICAL: Jb, SWITCH
50X
V3T I0-H (3T403)

c

EA

tA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

$)

(1)

30-DAY DS MAINT

n

2DAY GS MAINT

v ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE
€ @ e [@ | | @& |0
[
NIT 120 -5 | ) 2 1.0 -1
12 L] -
1
1
2 . »
2 . -
1
1€
16 - -
16
15
% . 2
L » *
4
In » *
1} [ -
1
16
16, | .
164
|
16 .
1 .

YR
Lw
ER
00
wie
1TGY

1)

LLUs

RA N
) ]
6. | im
_0; 2.
¥ |3
9 3
B[ s
% | 6
3|7
29 o]
9 |3
9]0
e |4
29 2
29 |13
29 | Ik
29 |15
29 | 16
2, 17
25| 1o
25 [ 19
2y 20
2 21
2 2
2

49



) ) o @l & [ ™ (£ ()
30-DAY DS MAINT | 30-0av GS -
| oo DESCRIPTION N el o R
cooe | STOCX USABLE Juwr[ine [@ T ® Lm W @ | [wTw
N
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE u::u uat| 120 |2-50B"100] 1-20 | 219 |51.100 | enToY :g' ':5?'
PF | 6150-493-18% ngxmv, ELECTRICAL: J3, SWITCH ¢ |ea 1| o] o] 4 s |2 |2
13216€7538-3 (97403)
F 18 LEAD Y EA 1 o| o . s |2
P 6150-493-1839 Bmﬁmé ?.:cm;cn.: J2, SWITCH BOX
PF | 6150.493-1838 L::xmaa.v, ELECTRICAL: J1 , SWITCH c e 1| o] = . s |2
13216€75368-1 (97403 )
PO 05=059=3661 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD: SIDE AND c [ea % | o . e |2
% 3 REAR COVER MTG, NO. 10.32 SCREW i
SIZE, 3/% IN. LG
L)) (96906)
P O | 5310-809-8546 | WASHER, FLAT: SIDE AND REAR COVER C |ea % o] - . * |29 |
MTG SCREW, NO, 10=32 SCREW SIZE
M527183-5 (96906)
x20 WASHER, LOCKs SIOE AND REAR COVER C lea -3 29 | 2.
MTG SCREW, NO, 1032 SCREW SIZE
#535338-43 (96908)
x20 COVER, SIDE: SWITCH BOX c lea 2| 3| 30
1 JNGETHTY (9Th03)
x20 COVER, REAR: SWITCH 80X c |ea 1 29 (3
13206ET4T2 (97403)
K2F 80X, SWITCH c lea 1 29 | 32
1321667559 (97403) 3
> F 102903 NJT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ELECTRICAL LEAD c e 12 of o . |31
3310-903-395 | W SCREW, 3/G=16 SCRTW SIZE 3
M851969-3 ( ) »
>F | 53109139776 | WASHER, LOCKs ELECTRICAL LEAD 7 12/ o o - s |30 ] 2
’ . . MTG SCREW, %’8—!6 SCREW SI2E
M535335-9 )
ter WASHER, FLAT: ELECTRICAL LEAD MTG ¢ kA E.] | 3
SCREW, 1/3-16 SCREW SIZC..
ANGB1 ~516T (5304k )
> SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ELECTRICAL cC [ 12 |
LEAD grc. 3/816 MO S12L, 2 1 /8
iN; L
835309367 (96906)
'F LEAD, ':chmcu(; 7:;;‘.;‘ c A 1 o] s
13216075191
W ALTORE Froms
V| 61081 985602 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 26 IN, REQUIRED,
F LUG, TERMINAL , 1 EA,
M525036-140 (96906 )
P LEAD, z:cmu;(;;‘g;? ¢ Ea 1 | ¢
1
L RIgeTsie-1 N
F | 6145-195-5602 VIRE, ELECTRICAL, 26 IN, REQUIRED
£ WG, TERMINAL, | ZA,
MS250%6=1400 (96906)
F LEAD, ELECTRICAL: S c | 1
1316675397 (97%83) »(1
MMRFACTURC FROM:
F | 61451955602 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 26 1N, REQUIRED
F LUG, TERMINAL, 1 CA,
1525036140 (96506)




— 1y 727 ™ @ | & t6) B) ey )
| I DESCRIPTION oo | e | o™ e
cooe NJ:‘OE‘, USSNBLE war|ine [ [ (B) Lm @ [ [ |wo [

oF | In EQUIP |G fitem
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE  |meas| umiv| 1.20 |21-58[51 100 1-20 | 21.9 |51.100 | cwroy no._Lno.
MF LEAD, ELECTRICAL: She2A C |eA 1 0 8
13216753910 (97403)
MANUFACTURE FROM:
PF | 61451955602 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 26 IN, REQUIRED
PF LUG, TERMINAL, 1 EA
H625036-140 (36906
MF LEAD, a.zmlun.: _’s:asa; c |ea 1 | 9
lmaa&l}n&
PF | 61451955602 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 32 IN, REQUIRED
PF WG, TERMINAL, 1 EA,
M325036-140 (96906)
MF LEAD, ELECTRICAL: S3-28 C |ea 1 30 | 10
6£7539-8 (9ThD3)
'1‘3"2‘“_“7153! Fl(nl:
PF | 614541955602 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 32 IN, REQUIRED
PF LUG, TERMINAL, 1 EA,
4525036140 (96906)
“r LEAD, ELECTRICAL: S2-28 c [ea 1 | n
13216ET539-5 (97403)
MANUFACTURE “FROM:
*F | 6145.9%5.5602 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 32 IN, REQUIRED
' F LUG, TERMINAL, 1 EA,
¥325036-1%0 (96906)
' LEAD, ELECTRICAL: S51.28 ¢ [ 1 30 | 12
13216€7539-2 (97403)
MARFACTURE FROM;
'F | 61481985602 VIRE, ELECTRICAL, 32 IN, REQUIRED ®
'F WG, TERMINAL, 1 EA,
MS25036-140 (96906 )
'F « ELECTRICAL: Sh-2C C [EA 1
HBhemmiz smos) ©|n
MANUFACTURE FROM3
F | 61459985602 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 38 IN, REQUIRED
F LUG, TERMINAL, 1 EA,
M525036-1%0 (96906)
r LEAD, ELECTRICAL: $3-X C EA 1 30 | 1
13216€
32 Ew (97403)
F | 61059885602 VIRE, ELECTRICAL, 38 N, REQUIRED
F LUG, TERMIMAL, | EA,
1825036-1%0 (96906)
F LEAD, qé‘%%;;zo;? C [ 1 30| 15
n'az'rm FROM:
F | 61089885602 WIRE, ELECTRICAL, 3B IN, REQUIRED
F WG, TERIMAL, 1 EA,
¥525035-140 (96906)
f LEAD, ELECTRICAL: S1-2C ¢ [k 1 | 16
1MEPB-3 (IN3)
MAMUFACTURE FROM:
F | 6145-995.5602 VIRL, CLECTRICAL, 3B 1N, REQUINED
4 TORNINAL, 1 €A
eBotto (36306)’
L

51



m T ™ @ ] 8 o ) ) o
| e DESCRIPTION | o] mea | | e
cooe :J:::n USSSLE [T n::‘c tod | | @] tes | 9 | (& ‘mw o | w
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE COCE  |ueas wmir| 120 | 21.s0fst100 120 | 21-0 [ s1-100] enror | o |'ne
F 10.087-4652| NUT, SELF-LOCKING: BUS BAR MTG SCREW c |ea g o o AR
PE| T 37816 SCREV SIZE ! e
5%1922-17 (96906)
PF | 5310-080-6004 | WASHER, FLAT: BUS BAR MTG SCREV, ¢ |ea 6 | | o o308
3/8-16 ™D S12€
sandyeid (96906)
SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BUS BAR ¢ |ea 6| .
PF | o6 | Xap 348116 ™0 SIZE, 2 IN, LG o I ol
M390 (96906)
xr BUS BAR: SWITCH 80X, A 1.218 IN, LG [ [ 1 30 |2
1321667361 =1 (9T7R03)
xF SUS BAR: SWITCH 80X, A 2.289 iN, LG ¢ |ea 1 1 |a
1321679612 {97403)
xer SIS BAR: SWITCH 80X, A 3.3%9 IN, LG ¢ lea 1 0 |2
13216£7561 -3 (97403)
T, SELF NG: INSULATOR BAR 6 . .
Pr | $310.087-0652 MR .u.:ou :6' o 8 ¢ lea o] o |
#851922-17 (96906)
> F | 9310000006000 | WASHER, FLAT: INSULATOR BAR MTG C jea 12/ o « . e |30 |2
SCREV, */A16 SCREW SI12€
mezndaih (96906)
’r 21 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: INSULATOR c e 6 .
3303-265-3213 7:&':;6. 3/8216 THO SIZE, 1 3/A ‘1 I
MESOT2S-65 (96905)
@ BAR, INSULATOR: SWITCH BOX, ¢ b | 30 | 2%
A 1,218 IN, LG
1321627562-1 (97™03)
r BAR, INSULATOR: SWITCH 80X (3 7Y
A'2,259 I, le ’ ! il
13216£T962-2  (97%03)
o BAR, INSULATOR:. SWITCH BOX, c Ea ] 30 |2
A 3%229 IN, LG
' T562-3 (97403)
] 10= MJT, PLAIN, WING: GROUND LEAD [ 7Y )
MoAnT MG STUD, 3/B-16 SCREW SIZE 1 ° 1*|?
M335425-28" (96906 )
10 | 9310-022-8847 | WASHER, LOCK: GROUND LEAD MTG ' .
% 7 m.y&:smsuu i "ol * »»
M835333-110 (96906)
2 VASHER, FLAT: GROUND LEAD MTG I 7Y 2 | N
SO, 16 SCREW S12¢C
AN96)-D16T (8804N)
o 10-903~ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: GROUND LEAD
MN-03- 390 nicm:?/a-nsm' uz R il I R R Nl ke
"51969-3 {96906)
0 | 5310022-8047 | wAmMER, LCCX: LEAD cC EA 1| o] » o 1|1
TG STUD, 16 SCREW SI2€
M833333110 (96906)
x20 u:g. rutawmn lit':m e 2 0|3
mga'l{g? (EBow)
') 10-022-884 VASHER, LOCK: GROUMD LEAD WTG STUD C & 1| e
PR | ke st : e Nl
#835133~110 (96906)
0 102903 NUT, PLAIN, MEXAGONS GROUD LEAD cC 1\ e e
5 399 wra SO, ?/a.lsgmvsm * C|®|*
M%1969=3 (96906)
2 » FLAT: GROUND
3,2."‘,@;. SN o m swo, ¢ o2 w3
ANgE1L16T (B80MN)

52



i}

L
ooe

[}4)

DA Y] DAY GS MAINT L LUSe
s DESCRIPTION o % ou | e ||
NUMBER u ONBL ur L] ”» 1 ) B) ) '
'EF NUMBER & MFR CODE cooe | % » | = o | o]0l ter | *
5310-022-8887 | WASMER, LOCK: GROUND LEAD MTG STUD, ¢ o | .« |
3/8-16 SCREW S I ZE
M535333-11 0 (96906)
5310-903-399% | NUT, PLAIN,4SYAGCN: GROUND LEAD MTG c | »
310-903-3 stwo, 3/&-16 SCorw size )
MS51963-3 (96906
m‘ﬂmms GROUND LEAD MTG, c )
}1205chows-2 (97403)

53



ahn

1k

o
.....a\ ol

é...qu.w....... v

e

...“.............&

e

ounq-nuu\\\ 4 \

ME 4115-376-23P/)

Figure 1. Generator Set, PU-407/M and 408/M

54



NN

AR

—oo f—o -oAQsl
()
17
I/
g7
gL, 7/
> ==y 27
Ny /s A 27
P
P
. Q E \\ /4
AR T/ A—— *\ \\
/
5/ 8/ A, 7 4
0/ 8/ m— /
g, L /
—{/ ¥
V
7 // 'y
4 .
Y 7/
. 7z 7/
% /
7/
AN 77
/4N /2
7\ g/
74 \ P
\ P
\ Y
N\ 7/
Y 7 7/
“ YA
\ 7/
\ s /
4y 7/

ME 6115-376-23P/2

Figure 2. Generator Set, PU-699/M and 700/M

55



56

Figure 3. Trailer, M200A1, PU-407/M and 699/M

ME 6115-376-23P/3



[

ME 6115-376-23P/4

57

Figure 4. Skid Platform, PU-408/M and 700/M



58

Figure 5. Skid Platform Retainer

ME 6113-376-23P/3



N
™
fi~47 3
AN \ 5
._ \ \ -
\ \ -
ﬂ \ \ / P
\ \ \ ’ w o
\ \ o.-nn\ W
\ \ N v =
\ \ '« N
\ /’ \S 0» 0'..
@tlw = - .e | o/ ll\‘ll '-ﬂlol Ol -
/ \ \ \ "\o o
W A4V N

\, \:-n\« . ) A\
LN \ / \
\ / \ /

59

Figure 6. Skid Platform Towing Bracket and Eyebolt



60

ME 6115-376-23P/7

Figure 7. Sledge Hammer Bracket



ME 6115-376-23P/8

Figure 8. Fire Extinguisher Bracket

61



62

A=
R

ME 8115-376-23P/9

Figure 9. Synchronizer Mounting Frame and Brackets



Figure

10. Gasoline Cans,

-
Rl L PR

- ‘T“-«-M
4
3

Brackets, and Accessory Box

ME 6115-376-23P/10

63



"
/

ALY

] -
s‘g S —— ME 6115-376-238/1)
64 Figure 11. Accessory Box, Frame, Base, and Distribution Box Base



-

ME 6115-376-23P/12

Figure 12. Cable Reel Mounting Base and Electrical Connector Bracket

65



ME 6115-376-23p/13

Figure 13. Switch Box Mounting Hardware

66



“'l

\

ME 6115-376-23P /14

Figure 14. Distribution Box Base, Brackets, and Braces
(PU-407/M and PU-699/M)

67



68

Figure 15. Reel Holddown and Cable

ME 6115-376-23P 1§



Figure 16. Accessory BoX, Ladder, Sling Spreader, and
Ground Rod Clamps

ME 6115-376-23P/16

69



ME 6115-376-23P/17

Figure 17. Portable Distribution Box Frame and Bases

70



Figure 18. Accessory Box Brackets and Turnbuckles

ME 6115-376-23P/18

71



_ D ME §115-376-23P/19
72 Figure 19. Distribution Box Base, Brackets, and Brace

(PU-408/M and PU-700/M



ME 6115-376-23P/20

73

Figure 20. Distribution Box



ME 6115-376-23P 21

/. \\ ’
RN Y VRYRLNY SN I

.

SIS D PO L

.u

~

——iIzzgg-eet

.
.,
.,
-,
eannsms

Brackets,

Power Panel,

Box

Distribution

Figure 21.

Board

and Terminal

74



Figure 22. Distribution Box Wiring Harness, Transformers, and Lug Terminals

ME 6115-176-239727

75



ITEM | wWiRE | TERMINATION | Approx | WIRE
NO. | NO. [Eoet o] WiRe LG | TO°
1 1 [rB1-L1] Wi 34.00 69
1 2. |tB1-L2| w2 34.00 69
1 3 [TBI-L3[ w3 34.00 69
1 4 |TBI-LO| w4 34.00 69
2 5 XDS9 | w4 7.00 70
2 613 | — - 4.00 70
3 R EIERI KT 36.00 68
3 2 |TBl-L2| W2 36.00 8
3 3 [rBl-L3] w3 36.00 68
3 4 | TBI-LO| W4 36.00 68
4 s | xpso | wa 9.00 69
4 613 | — —_ 4.00 69

ME 6115-376-23P 723

Figure 23. Distribution Box Electrical Wire




ME 6115.3746-23P/24

7

Figure 24. Portable Distribution Box



8

TERMINATION | TERMINATION [ oo 1 o
ITEM | WIRE TERM. TERM. | wIRE FIND
NO. | NO. | rrom |FIND | TO |[FIND |iencTH ! NoO.
NO. NO.
1 1 7 | = W-1 - [25.002.500 34
1 2 7.2 | — w-2 - |5.00%.5q 34
1 3 J7-G4 | — El 45 [15.00%.50f 34
2 4 cB! -1 »n 46 l1s.00x.500 36
2 5 cB2 - J2 46 13.00t.50] 36
2 6 ' CB3 - J3 46 |[8.00 % .50 36
2 7 CB4 - J4 46 |g.00 £.50f 36
2 8 CBS - J$ 46 ha3.oo=.s0] 36
2 9 cBé - 6 46 [15.00 x.50] 36
2 10 w2 - 1T 4 J26.00250] 36
2 n w2 - 52 46 [22.00%.50] 36
2 12 w2 —_ J3 46 [20.00 £.50] 36
2 13 w2 - 4 46 h7.00x.s0] 36
2 14 w2 — J5 46 Jr4.002.50] 36
-2 15 w2 | — Jo | 46 [11.002.50] 36
3 14 ¢8! -~ T xpst | — 12200500 237
3 17 cB2 — | xos2 | — J23.00x.50] 37
3 18 c8a3 — | xos3 | — Jas.002.50] 37
3 19 cB4 — | xose | — J2s.00so] 37
3 20 ces*| — | xoss | — [26.00%.50] 37
3 21 CB6 — | xos6 | - J27.003.50] 37
3 22 w2 — | xos6 | — [11.002.50] 37
3.] 23 | x0s6 | — | XDS5 | — ] 3.00%.2sf 37
3 24 | x0s5 | — | x0s4 | - [ 300x2s] 37
3 25 xos4 | — | xos3 | = | s.oo%a2s| 37
3 26 jxosa ] ~ J xps2al — 12002 27
3 27 XDS2 — X0St | — 3.00%.25{ 37
4 28 ] 47 L6 (GRN)| 46 | 450225 38
4 29 6 46 [Is(GRN)| 46 | a.s0x25] 38
4 30 Js 46 [sa (GrRN) 46 | 4.50%.25] 38
4 31 14 46 |J3 (GRNY 46 | 4.502.25] 38
4 2 | i 46 D2(crn)] 46 | 450 225] 38
4 33 J2 46 D1 (GRN)| 46 | 4.50 £25] 38

ME 6115-376-23P/28

Figure 25. Portable Distribution Box Electrical Leads




1)

e

27

6.1

Figure 26. Electri cal Synchronizer

ME 6115-376-23P/26



08

25

21

3
4

4

i)

@

)

10 © F
O O O E
27 /
| /
' 2
2 /
29 §1,2,3.4.5.61 gg E
34 32 |
28 27 LA w33 E
Figure 27. al ¢

- 7
)
2
1
3
|
b
3 | "_j
| ot
________ +y -
I '
s
(=
/
| 7
J/
/
\.\ //
10 . 9

ME 6115-376-23P/27

‘oni zer Wiring Harness,
Ralaue



TERMINATION TERMINATION o IRE
LT(;E‘“ NG FROM o TO o -C ENGTH ::JN.D
NO. NO.

1 32 K2-L1 - K1-L1 - 21.00 2
2 33 K2-L2 - K1-L2 - 15.00 2
3 34 K2-13 - K1-L3 - 22.00 2
4 38 K1-L2 3 XDS1-1 - 12.00 1
5 39 XDSi 2 - w53 4 8.00 1
6 40 XDS3-2 - w52 4 8.00 1
7 a1 .| xps2-2 - ws2 |, 4 ~8.00 i
8 42, J3-A - J3-D - 2.00 !
9 43 Ja-A - J4-D - 2.00 1
10 44 Ja-C - J3-C - 16.00 !
n as §3-1 5 $1-1 5 3.00 1
12 a6 $d-1 5 5241 5 3.00 1
13 47 K3-X2 5 K3-2 6 5.50 1
14 48 K4-X2 5 K4-2 6 " 5.50 1
15 49 Al-4 5 Al.7 5 4.00 1
16 50 A2-4 5 A2.7 5 4.00 i

ME 6115.376-223F 28

Figure 28. Electrical Synchronizer, Electrical Leads
Termination Chart




8

ﬂgéy

Figure 29. Switch Box
) e e

Z

;
ME 6115-376-23P /29



o
o
~
o
b
o~
.
0
~
=
y
"
S
w
X

83

Figure 30. Switch Box Bus Bars, Insulator Bars,
and Electrical Leads



530%-269-3212

$30 5-28 9-3213

5305-269=321 ¢
5305-269-32195
530 3-269-3216
$309-269-321 1

330 5=-269-4511

5305 =702~4523
5305=724-3511
8305-726~5938
5305-724-467%9
$309=724=~7221
53035=~725%5-0166
530%5-855-0962

530%-958-5246
§305-95R=5247

 $30%-959-2723

. 530%5-984=5691

$305=904=4194
5305=-984-419%
$309=984-6210

$305-984-6211
$3N8<994=-6212
330%-088-6214%
£30%-988-1723
$305-908-1 724

$5305-989=7414

4305-993=1848

%5306-225-86499
$306~225%- 8499
5306~22%~0850%

" 5306-933-0%9¢6

84

Section VII. INDEX - FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER

5310-045-5207
5310-045-46001
5310-080-6004

35310-087-00%7

53100874652

$310-007-7493
$310-088-1291

VOB ARARSPNS

-

-
PNIPBENIPFCWWEL

N 0 oo g
[l X X -1

NN
own

- W
onveen



Section V..  INDEX - FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER

5310 -088~-1251

7 [ 5310-934~9758
11 15
12 5
16 6
17 L] 5310-934~97%9
22 25 5310-9%1-7209
27 21 5310-9%9=7600
5310-184~-8971 27 16 5310~984~3806
5310-185-01113 4 27
5310-187-2413 3 2 5315-829-1480
3 (] 5315-044~5831
3 11
13 3
13 5 5925-401-6739
$310-225-6408 1 L3 $925-818-4811
$310-225%5-6993 13 7 $930-050-2681
5310-261-8278 24 [ 5930-655-1514
5310-262-5107 3 7T $935-500-5008
$310-269-4040 2 2 $5935-0801=-4617
$310-27%-6814 27 10 $940-936-225%%
5310-407-9566 27 3 $5945-469-65600
$310=-%543=4717 3 1 5945-487-08011
4 26 $950~436-0699
30 29 6110-460-6067
5310-5746~-87%2 24 29 6110~484-3461
$310-582~-5965 20 8 6110~684~3464
22 10 6115~484=-346%
22 21 65115=-484~3466
24 2 411%-937-4388
29 10 6140-913-590%
29 20 5145-578-6600
5310~-584=-7995 3 12 §150-492-112138
13 1 6150-493=-1839
14 1 6150-493=1840
19 16 4150~493-1841
5310-637-9541 9 [ 6150-949-0451
18 1in $210-067-836%
$310-732-05%8 9 1 62640~223-9108%
5310-761-6082 20 7
22 20
$310-763-8920 ] 10 7240-222~3098
6 [}
A 10
$310-809=-5998 13 8
5310-809-8%544 27 3s
$310-809-9%46 20 16
20 27
21 -
21 9
21 15
26 12
24 30
26 2
24 20
27 10
29 ]
29 16
29 28
5310=-809=4%49 24 23
$310-123-4403 2 3
[ 3
] ]
[ 12
5310-680-7744 27 2
5310-6889-2928 27 22
$310-903=-399% 3 12
30 1
30 32
10 36
3 39
$310-913=9776 3 4
3 [
L) 36
14 2
19 17
10 2
5310-934-97%1 24 29
24 1a
27 28
$310-936=9787 24 20
$310-934~97%8 20 14
20 23

- ~N e U R ednd
~r PPN WARW PWwNN

~ W NN N
NP> NNBNOGN®DWARAWN

26
2%
24
23

—
NN PWN

85



Section VII.|INDEX - FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER

NS 251980804
AN1O=144
AN961-516

AN96L-616T

ANOG1~816T
FENSIGTYPE2STYLEL
EFENBI6TYPE2STYLER

#F S107TYP
FESASTY YLELO

LPOILOLS
MILBS423=1TYPEEAST

nitLc12e3

MILCSSA49TYPEU2IEG
MILGLASNSTYPEL

MILLLSO98TYPENES]

MILLI661-19STYLELC
MILL 3661=19TYPELCL
MILLI6O1~0=1 TTYPEY
MILLIGOHL-9STYLELNY
MILLIG6O6L=ITYPELHTT
MIL410304-14MRI6WS
MILS128%

MILTSS136=-1TYPELPO

MIL1-23053CLASSL
MIL1~TA44TYPELCLAS
uS15795-908
ws16203~27

n$16203~29
n§16203~39

MS16562~77

u§17349C 328
wS17821~1-9

u§17984C303C
usienNt2-%

M$20341~6160
u52963% 106
N$20639-110

M$20699~130
MS24626~2
M§26629-3

NS 26465-208
“$2504%-18C
ngasienay

nsa810081A
NS29190816

n$25190820
ugas1M8e
ng27193-10

86

96906
88044
88044
08044
88044
86044
88044
88044
98044
88044
88044
88044
88044
88044
80044
1348
81348
81348
81348
81348
81348
A 1349
81349

81349
81349
81349
81349
1349
81349
81349
01349

81349
81349
81349
1349
01349
81349
81349
Al 349
81349
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
969048
96906
946906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
%906
96906
9%9%6
96906

96906
%906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96908
96906
96906
94906
94906
96906
96906

96906
20904

CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER

~
NSRS IPNN~BNG

ns27183-10

ns27183-13
NS27183-14

nsarie3-ie
nS27183=2

n$27103-21

NS27183-22
ns27103-7

ns27183-0

n§27213-18
n$27213-19
nS27213=46
"$27213-72

2721373

P
CProO~NcCrOour

=
CNNWIBWN POW

W NN N e e
OUNOONO\AZQOO

-~ N ot NN o oo [ aed
e BOBELPWDOPNW

37



Section VII. [INDEX - FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER

M$27950-3 96906 18 6 MS 3533844 96906
MS27953-4 96906 18 1 M$35338-45 96906
MS 279542 96906 18 2 4$535338-46 96906
NS 28775-239 96906 1 2 96906
96906 22 3 M$35340-46 96906
MS3I102R18-4P 96906 27 12 96906
u$315058-22 96906 26 23 96906
nS$350%8-29 96906 26 28 96906
M$38190-2A9 96906 16 8 96906
M$35190-291 946904 11 17 96906
96906 16 8 96904
96906 17 10 96906
M$38190-319 96906 8 2 535340-50 96906
96906 . 7 96906
96906 'y 16 96906
956906 4 19 96906
M535206-246 96906 26 24 96906
N$35206~247 96906 27 36 96906
n$35206~261 96906 21 16 M$3853425=442 96906
S 15206-263 96906 20 17 MS35425-28 926906
96906 21 s 96906
96905 21 10 96906
HS$3I5206~264 96906 29 17 M535425-42 96905
4$38206~269% 96906 20 28 96906
n$35206-279 96906 20 10 4535649202 96906
nS 38206-280 96906 20 10 96906
96906 2 1 96906
nS18206=311 96906 8 3 96906
wS15207-263 96906 24 33 96906
N$35207-26% 96906 26 1 96906
95906 26 21 M$35649-2252 96906
96906 27 31 96906
N$35207-260 95906 22 s MS§35649=-2082 96906
n$35307-3N6 96906 29 22 96906
“S35307-316 96906 29 12 "$35650~302 96906
n$35309-303 96906 27 18 96906
u$3%309-360 9906 14 . 969060
$35309-1362 96906 16 4 ' 96906
98906 19- 19 53869121 95906
¥$3%5309-367 96996 30 s 96906
#$38309-349 969068 13 6 MS$35915-4 96906
%S 35309-418 96906 22 19 96906
n$35333-100 95906 27 19 M$39087-6 96906
#$38333-110 96906 3 s MS45904=68 96906
96906 3 6 Muss1922~1 96906
96906 13 2 96906
96906 27 17 96906
96906 30 30 96906
96906 30 33 96906
96904 10 3s 96306
96906 30 i 96906
n$35333=39 96906 26 29 94906
ng38338-01 96906 3 N ns%1922-17 96906
96906 3 6 96906
96906 . 36 96906
96908 14 2 96906
96906 19 17 96906
96906 30 2 96906
M$35335-93 96908 22 13 96906
96906 22 18 96906
M$35338-100 96906 26 6 96906
n$35338-10)3 96906 27 15 96906
"n$35338-42 96906 26 21 96908
96906 27 14 96906
NS$35338-43 96906 20 15 96906
96906 20 26 96906
96906 21 3 96906
964906 21 8 96906
96906 26 14 96906
94906 22 6 96906
96906 24 10 96906
94906 26 3 96906
9906 26 19 96906
96906 27 29 96908
96906 29 2 96906
96906 29 19 96906
96906 29 29 NSS1922-3)3 96906
0$35330-44 96906 20 ] MSS1922-49 96906
96906 22 10 nss51922-9 95906
96906 22 21 M$51922-53 96906
96906 26 2 ns51922-9 96906
96906 29 10 96906

~n

o
~N
~

—
- R RC RV IR N ]

e -
i Ko o



Section VI|.

MSS1937-7
MSS198A-65

uS51963-134
MS51967-2
“sS51967-20

MSS51967-%
NSS1947-8
M551949-3

M$§52000-6
M$53052~-1
NSBTON6~113
MSAT006~-3
“s30725~14
M$9072%5-110
“590725-163

“s90725-172
$90728-~178
MS9072%-33
MSQ0T2%-34
HS90T725-41
M$90728-58
nsSINT2%~-59

4$90725-6

n$90728-60

“$9072%-61

MS9072%-62
MS9Q725-63

nS0T25-64
MNSQeNT725-48
wS90725-66
MS90725~-60

ns$90728~-7
n$9072%-9

N
NAS3104=-5-0
QQW343ITYPERBCLASS]

ARC2T\TYPE2CLASSY

WCS96STYLED)
13203€1449
1320%€47%0
1329584018
13205€4965-2
1320923024

88

96906
94906
96906
96306
96906
96904
26906
96908
96906
96906
96908
96906
94996
989N6
96996
96938
96996
906
96906
96906
96906
94906
96906
96994
96906
96998
956906
96908
946906
96906
946906
96908
96906
96906
96906
04904
989054
96906
96906
94906
96906
%908
96906
96908
94906
96906
96904
946906
96906
96906
96906
94906
96906
96906
96906
949CH
6906
96996
96906
96906
949Cs
96906
96906
96904
96906
269045
96904
28906
96906
802098
20209
Al3en
81348
Allsg
51348
Al3a8
813480
97403
97403
97403
$7403
97403

INDEX - FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER

13
1
27
Py
9
7
20
10

- e e
W ANT = IPHOOLW

wWANN e ~
W NN~ g O

- - - - =N ) A P e s L NwNbtNe N
ONCWELr ™ OVMOPOINI"WORAWIWMINWE AYNDOC 9N

Y ]

8

1320%5€5%5034
13205€%5038
1320%€E%037
13205E%038~-2
132055043
13209€%044
13203ES8154~1
1320%E35154=2
13205€351%5~1
13295€515%-10
13205€5155-11
13205E3158%~12
13203€%15%-13
13205€31%5-14
1320%5€%15%-165
13205€519%%=14
13205€%15%-2

13209£31%5~-3
13209€%19%~-4
132056515558
13205%55155-5
13205€515%-7
13203F31%%5-8
13203£3155%=-9
1320%E515¢6

13206€4402-3
13211£8320-6
13212%3%82-7

13212E3617-1
13214£€1213-1
13214£1214
13214€1223

1321681238
13214€12%4~1
13214€12%4-2
1321481296
13214E1297
1321481332
1321481333
13214€133%
13214E1336
13214€1337-1
13214€1337=2
13214£1337-%
1321481342
13214€1344
13214E1347
13214E1348
13214€1340
13214€1350
13214E€11352
13216£13%9%
13214E113%6
13214E1397
13214£1358
13214€13%9
13214€1360
13214€1 361
13214€1342
1321481303
1321481364
132148133
1321461366
1321481372
13214E£1373
1321461374
13214E81375=1
13214€1378=2
13214E137%-3
13214€1373=4
13214€1375-9
13214€1379=6
132148137%=7
13214€137%-6
132146137%5-9
13216€137¢
13214€1377
13214€1378

97403
97403
97403
97603
27403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
27403
97403
97403
97493
97403
97403
97493
97403
97403
974603
97403
97403
97493
97403
27403
97803
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403

97403 .

97403
97403
97603
97403
97403
97603
97403
97403
97403
97403
974603
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
9740}
97403
97403
97403
37403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403

w W
AN

w NN
NR D

~
[ ]

- P o g Pt g gt N
NOWVWEWNFQO~

~N
MON=O3 00BN AP N

-

39

11
19
1.}

14
20
26
27
1?7

10

11
12
13
16

16

L2
18
12
11
32
33
3s
3s
36
37
3a
39

27
22
11



13214€1379
13214€1380
13214£1381
13214€1383
13214F1418
13214€1419
13214€1420
13214E1421
13214€1422

13216 '1423~1
13214 11423-2
13214 11423=3
13214 /1626
13216 1428
13214 (1426~-1
13214 i1426~2
13214 ‘1427
13214 /1420

13216 /1429
13214 '1430-1
13216 :1630=2
13214 '1430-3
13216 (1430=4
13216 31431

13216 1632
13214 :1433=]
13214 /14332
132164 :1433=3
13214 /14334
13214 1438
13214 i1636~1
13214 :1436=2
13214 1434
13214 11439
13214 /1440
13214 :144)
13214 (1442
13214 1443
13214 (1444
13214 (1449
132141448
13214 71447
13214 31448

3'1)E145)
3'1 El1458
3 'y Ele5S
3 'L EL1a%6
31 E1457
3'1 E1438
31 E14%59
3 1) E1eT4
31 E147S
311 ELATT7
31 354

3 1)E7478
3187424
31187626
3 1)87627
311 E7428
311 E7429
3 11),E7466
.3 11 1ET469
311 IETSTO
3 11)HETATY
1311187472
3 ETeTY
311 1ETATS
131 )ET4TS
|91 7928
311879529
311 8T

Section VIl

97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97401
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
974013
97403
47403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
974013
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
V7403
27403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403

INDEX - FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER

13

~ —
- WNWNON SO 4N

—pe s N e N
CrprrPrrrRAORON»

15

N [ 4
~0 & am

-
Ll

b o L o
[ X W R R}

w W
PO NS CNDW

"
[ X X X X3

13216€7531
13216€7532
13216€7%33
13216€7534
13216€7%37
13216E7538~1
13216E7538-2
13215E7538=3
13216E7538-4
13216€E7539~1
13216E£7%39-10
13216E7939-11
13216E7%539~-12
13216€7%39=2
132146E7%39-3
13216E7%539-5
13216€7539=-¢6
13216£7%39-7

13216E7539-8
13216E7539-9
13216€7542
13216€7%46=1
13216E7546-2
13216€7546=3
13216E7546-4
1321657551
13216€7552
1321667583
13214E7356
13216£7558
13216E75%6
13216E75%8.
13216€7550
13214€7540
13216€7561-1
13216€7%61-2
1321 8E7%61-3
13216€7%82-1
13216€7562-2
13216E7%62~3
1321657549

ok No.
2320-055-9265

Relersnge Jo.
4353087

97403
974013
97403
97403
37403
Q7403
97403
97403
97403
97403
37403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
37403
97640
97403
27403
97403
97403
9740%
974013
97403

974013
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97401
97403
97403
974013
97402
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
974023

ITEMS NOT ILLUSTRATED

89



By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

W. C. WESTMORELAND,
General, United States Army,
Official: Chief of Staff.
KENNETH G. WICKHAM,
Major General, United States Army,
The Adjutant General.

Distribution:
To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-25, Sec IV (qty rgr Block #782), Organiza-
tional maintenance for Trailer Mounted Generator Sets (Power Unit), 45 kw, 60 Cycle.

WS MVENDNNT PEINTING OFFICE: 1985=h61-421/20750






TM 5-6115-376-23P GENERATOR SET, DIESEL ENGINE, TRAILER AND TRUCK MOUNTED -1970

N: 056240



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	SECTION
	SECTION I
	SECTION II
	SECTION III
	SECTION V
	SECTION VII

	GROUP
	GROUP 01
	GROUP 02
	GROUP 03
	GROUP 04
	GROUP 05
	GROUP 06
	GROUP 07
	GROUP 08

	FIGURES

	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4
	FIGURE 5
	FIGURE 6
	FIGURE 7
	FIGURE 8
	FIGURE 9
	FIGURE 10
	FIGURE 11
	FIGURE 12
	FIGURE 13
	FIGURE 14
	FIGURE 15
	FIGURE 16
	FIGURE 17
	FIGURE 18
	FIGURE 19
	FIGURE 20
	FIGURE 21
	FIGURE 22
	FIGURE 23
	FIGURE 24
	FIGURE 25
	FIGURE 26
	FIGURE 27
	FIGURE 28
	FIGURE 29
	FIGURE 30

	PAGES

	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 4
	PAGE 14
	PAGE 17
	PAGE 18
	PAGE 21
	PAGE 22
	PAGE 23
	PAGE 26
	PAGE 36
	PAGE 44
	PAGE 48
	PAGE 84


